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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Statement of Financial Position
As at 30 June 2022

B3

Note 2022 2021
$ $

Assets
Investments
Units in Unlisted Unit Trusts (Australian) B25 443,353.80 468,794.31
Total Investments 443,353.80 468,794.31
Other Assets
Macquarie Term Deposit #6467 F4 112,135.30 111,495.09
Macquarie CMA #0367 F2 76,875.72 96,161.05
Distributions Receivable E5 19,265.00 14,276.00
Income Tax Refundable B12 3,660.00 537.85
Total Other Assets 211,936.02 222,469.99
Total Assets 655,289.82 691,264.30
Less:
Liabilities
PAYG Payable F58 567.00 870.30
Total Liabilities 567.00 870.30
Net assets available to pay benefits 654,722.82 690,394.00
Represented by:
Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts 4,5
Nieto, Ellen - Accumulation B16 0.00 423,864.31
Nieto, Ellen - Pension (Account Based Pension) B18 401,961.74 0.00
Nieto, Remigio - Accumulation B20 0.00 266,529.69
Nieto, Remigio - Pension (Account Based Pension) B22 252,761.08 0.00
Total Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts 654,722.82 690,394.00
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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Operating Statement
For the year ended 30 June 2022

Income

Investment Income

Trust Distributions

Interest Received
Contribution Income

Personal Non Concessional
Total Income

Expenses
Accountancy Fees
ATO Supervisory Levy
Auditor's Remuneration
ASIC Fees

Investment Expenses

Member Payments
Pensions Paid
Investment Losses
Changes in Market Values
Total Expenses

Benefits accrued as a result of operations before income tax

Income Tax Expense

Benefits accrued as a result of operations

05/05/2023 18:11:06

Note

7

B4

2022 2021
$ $
E1-2 23,749.68 21,174.42
E3 648.18 1,304.96
0.00 273.00
24,397.86 22,752.38
A3#3 0.00 1,170.00
259.00 259.00
0.00 330.00

A3#3 I
0.00 273.00
F34 1,471.19 1,780.25
1,730.19 3,812.25
B24 17,259.85 0.00
E4 42,730.00 (1,444.22)
61,720.04 2,368.03
(37,322.18) 20,384.35
(1,651.00) 1,472.15
(35,671.18) 18,912.20



Odyssey
Text Box
E1-2

Odyssey
Text Box
E3

Odyssey
Text Box
F34

Odyssey
Text Box
E4

Odyssey
Text Box
B24

Odyssey
Text Box
A3#3

Odyssey
Line

Odyssey
Text Box
A3#3


BS

NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2022

Note 1: Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

The trustees have prepared the financial statements on the basis that the Superannuation Fund is not a reporting entity because
it is not publicly accountable and is not required by law or governing document to prepare financial statements that comply with
Australian Accounting Standards. The financial statements are therefore special purpose financial statements that have been
prepared in order to meet the requirements of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 and associated Regulations,
the trust deed of the Fund and the needs of members.

The financial statements have been prepared on a cash basis and are based on historical costs, except for investments which
have been measured at market value.

The following significant accounting policies, which are consistent with the policies applied in the previous period unless otherwise
stated, have been adopted in the preparation of the financial statements.

The financial statements were authorised for issue by the Director(s).

a. Measurement of Investments
The Fund initially recognises:

(i) an investment when it controls the future economic benefits expected to flow from the asset. For financial assets, the
trade date is considered to be the date on which control of the future economic benefits attributable to the asset
passes to the Fund; and

(ii) a financial liability on the date it becomes a party to the contractual provisions of the instrument.

Investments of the Fund have been measured at market value, which refers to the amount that a willing buyer could
reasonably be expected to pay to acquire an asset from a willing seller if the following assumptions were made:

- that the buyer and the seller deal with each other at arm’s length in relation to the sale;
- that the sale occurred after proper marketing of the asset; and
- that the buyer and the seller acted knowledgeably and prudentially in relation to the sale.

Market value has been determined as follows:

(i) shares and other securities listed on the Australian Securities Exchange by reference to the relevant market quotations
at the end of the reporting period;

(i) units in managed funds by reference to the unit redemption price at the end of the reporting period;

(iii) fixed-interest securities by reference to the redemption price at the end of the reporting period;

(iv) unlisted investments are stated at trustees’ assessment based on estimated market value at balance date or where

necessary, an external valuer’s opinion; and

(v) investment properties at the trustees’ assessment of the market value or where necessary a qualified independent
valuer’s opinion at the end of reporting period.

Financial liabilities, such as trade creditors and other payables, are measured at the gross value of the outstanding balance at the
end of the reporting period. The trustees have determined that the gross values of the Fund’s financial liabilities is equivalent to
their market values. Any remeasurement changes in the gross values of non-current financial liabilities (including liabilities for
members’ accrued benefits) are recognised in the operating statement in the periods in which they occur.

b. Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents include cash on hand and at call, deposits with banks and short-term, highly liquid investments
that are readily convertible to cash and subject to an insignificant risk of change in value.

c. Revenue
Revenue is recognised to the extent that it is probable that the economic benefits will flow to the Fund and the revenue can
be reliably measured. Revenue is recognised at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable.
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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2022

Interest revenue
Interest revenue is recognised in respect of fixed-interest securities, and cash and cash equivalent balances. Interest
revenue is recognised upon receipt.

Dividend revenue

Dividend revenue is recognised when the dividend has been paid or, in the case of dividend reinvestment schemes, when the

dividend is credited to the benefit of the fund.

Rental revenue
Rental revenue arising from operating leases on investment properties is recognised upon receipt.

Distribution revenue

Distributions from unit trusts and managed funds are recognised as at the date the unit value is quoted ex-distribution and if not
received at the end of the reporting period, are reflected in the statement of financial position as a receivable at market value.

Remeasurement changes in market values

Remeasurement changes in the market values of assets are recognised as income and determined as the difference
between the market value at year-end or consideration received (if sold during the year) and the market value as at the
prior year-end or cost (if acquired during the period).

Contributions
Contributions and transfers in are recognised when the control and the benefits from the revenue have been attained and
are recorded by the Fund, gross of any taxes, in the period to which they relate.

d. Liability for Accrued Benefits

The liability for accrued benefits represents the Fund's present obligation to pay benefits to members and beneficiaries, and
has been calculated as the difference between the carrying amount of the assets and the carrying amount of the other
payables and income tax liabilities as at the end of the reporting period.

e. Critical Accounting Estimates and Judgements

The preparation of financial statements requires the trustees to make judgements, estimates and assumptions that affect the
application of accounting policies and the reported amounts of assets and liabilities, income and expenses. Actual results

may differ from these estimates.

Estimates and underlying assumptions are reviewed on an ongoing basis. Revisions to accounting estimates are
recognised in the period in which the estimate is revised and in any future period affected.

Note 2: Units in Unlisted Unit Trusts (Australian)

2022 2021
$ $
Asgard Separately Managed Accounts Trust 166,451.80 191,357.31
Nieto Unit Trust 276,902.00 277,437.00
443,353.80 468,794.31

Note 3: Banks and Term Deposits
2022 2021
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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2022

$ $
Banks
Macquarie CMA #0367 76,875.72 96,161.05
76,875.72 96,161.05
2022 2021
$ $
Term Deposits
Macquarie Term Deposit #6467 112,135.30 111,495.09
112,135.30 111,495.09
Note 4: Liability for Accrued Benefits
2022 2021
$ $
Liability for accrued benefits at beginning of year 690,394.00 671,481.80
Benefits accrued as a result of operations (35,671.18) 18,912.20
Current year member movements 0.00 0.00
Liability for accrued benefits at end of year 654,722.82 690,394.00

Note 5: Vested Benefits

Vested benefits are benefits that are not conditional upon continued membership of the fund (or any factor other than resignation
from the plan) and include benefits which members were entitled to receive had they terminated their fund membership as at the end
of the reporting period.

2022 2021
$ $
Vested Benefits 654,722.82 690,394.00
Note 6: Guaranteed Benefits
No guarantees have been made in respect of any part of the liability for accrued benefits.
Note 7: Trust Distributions
2022 2021
$ $
Asgard Separately Managed Accounts Trust 23,749.68 21,174.42
23,749.68 21,174.42

Note 8: Changes in Market Values



NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2022

B3

Unrealised Movements in Market Value

Units in Unlisted Unit Trusts (Australian)
Asgard Separately Managed Accounts Trust

Nieto Unit Trust

Total Unrealised Movement

Realised Movements in Market Value

Total Realised Movement

2022

(42,195.00)

(535.00)

(42,730.00)

2021

25,919.22

(24,475.00)

(42,730.00)

1,444.22

2022

0.00

1,444.22

Changes in Market Values

(42,730.00)

2021

0.00

Note 9: Income Tax Expense

The components of tax expense comprise

Current Tax

Income Tax Expense

The prima facie tax on benefits accrued before income tax is reconciled to the income tax as follows:

Prima facie tax payable on benefits accrued before income tax at 15%

Less:
Tax effect of:

Non Taxable Contributions
Increase in MV of Investments
Exempt Pension Income

Accounting Trust Distributions
Add:

Tax effect of:

Decrease in MV of Investments
SMSF Non-Deductible Expenses

Pension Payments

2022

(1,651.00)

1,444.22

(1,651.00)

2021

1,472.15

(5,598.33)

0.00
0.00
685.20

3,562.45

6,409.50
259.50

2,588.98

1,472.15

3,057.65

40.95
216.63
0.00

3,176.16

0.00
0.00

0.00
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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2022

Franking Credits 247.65 99.15
Foreign Credits 24.75 29.70
Net Capital Gains 0.00 1,349.40
Taxable Trust Distributions 265.95 1,094.91
Distributed Foreign Income 49.65 134.25
Rounding 0.00 (0.17)
Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss 0.00 2,331.15

Less credits:

Franking Credits 1,651.00 661.00

Foreign Credits 0.00 198.00

Current Tax or Refund (1,651.00) 1,472.15
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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Trustees Declaration
BIHOPE PTY LTD ACN: 002999288

The directors of the trustee company have determined that the Fund is not a reporting entity and that these special purpose financial
statements should be prepared in accordance with the accounting policies described in Note 1 to the financial statements.

The directors of the trustee company declare that:

(i) the financial statements and notes to the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2022 present fairly, in all material
respects, the financial position of the Superannuation Fund at 30 June 2022 and the results of its operations for the year ended
on that date in accordance with the accounting policies described in Note 1 to the financial statements;

(i) the financial statements and notes to the financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the requirements of the
trust deed; and

(iii) the operation of the superannuation fund has been carried out in accordance with its trust deed and in compliance with the
requirements of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 and associated Regulations during the year ended 30 June
2022.

Signed in accordance with a resolution of the directors of the trustee company by:

Ellen Nieto
BIHOPE PTY LTD
Director

A

Remigio Nieto
BIHOPE PTY LTD
Director

Dated this .....ccccceeveriieiiieeee day of .oveiieee
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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND
Compilation Report

We have compiled the accompanying special purpose financial statements of the NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND which
comprise the statement of financial position as at 30 June 2022, the operating statement for the year then ended, a summary of
significant accounting policies and other explanatory notes. The specific purpose for which the special purpose financial statements

have been prepared is set out in Note 1 to the financial statements.

The Responsibility of the Trustee(s)

The Trustee(s) of NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND are solely responsible for the information contained in the special purpose
financial statements, the reliability, accuracy and completeness of the information and for the determination that the financial
reporting framework used is appropriate to meet their needs and for the purpose that the financial statements were prepared.

Our Responsibility

On the basis of information provided by the Trustee(s), we have compiled the accompanying special purpose financial statements in
accordance with the financial reporting framework as described in Note 1 to the financial statements and APES 315: Compilation of
Financial Information.

We have applied our expertise in accounting and financial reporting to compile these financial statements in accordance with the
financial reporting framework described in Note 1 to the financial statements. We have complied with the relevant ethical
requirements of APES 110: Code of Ethics for Professional Accountants.

Assurance Disclaimer

Since a compilation engagement is not an assurance engagement, we are not required to verify the reliability, accuracy or
completeness of the information provided to us by management to compile these financial statements. Accordingly, we do not
express an audit opinion or a review conclusion on these financial statements.

The special purpose financial statements were compiled exclusively for the benefit of the directors of the trustee company who are

responsible for the reliability, accuracy and completeness of the information used to compile them. We do not accept responsibility

for the contents of the special purpose financial statements.

of

Signed:

Dated: / /



NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND
Statement of Taxable Income

For the year ended 30 June 2022

Benefits accrued as a result of operations

Less
Exempt current pension income

Accounting Trust Distributions

Add

Decrease in MV of investments
SMSF non deductible expenses
Pension Payments

Franking Credits

Foreign Credits

Taxable Trust Distributions

Distributed Foreign income

SMSF Annual Return Rounding
Taxable Income or Loss
Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss
Less

Franking Credits

CURRENT TAX OR REFUND

Supervisory Levy

Income Tax Instalments Paid

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE

05/05/2023 18:11:14
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2022
$

B4 (37,322.18)

E12 4,568.00
B4 23,749.68
28,317.68

B4 42,730.00
E12 1,730.00
B24  17,259.85
1,651.00

165.00

1,773.00

331.00

E2

65,639.85

0.01
0.00
0.00

E2 1,651.00

(1,651.00)
25000
F58 (2,268.00)
(3,660.00)
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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND B 1 3

Minutes of a meeting of the Director(s)
held on /A at 32 Dalbertis St, Abbotsbury, New South Wales 2176

PRESENT: Ellen Nieto and Remigio Nieto

MINUTES: The Chair reported that the minutes of the previous meeting had been signed
as a true record.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF It was resolved that the financial statements would be prepared as special

SUPERANNUATION FUND: purpose financial statements as, in the opinion of the directors of the Trustee
Company, the Superannuation Fund is not a reporting entity and therefore is
not required to comply with all Australian Accounting Standards.

The Chair tabled the financial statements and notes to the financial statements
of the Superannuation Fund in respect of the year ended 30 June 2022 and it
was resolved that such statements be and are hereby adopted as tabled.

TRUSTEE'S DECLARATION: It was resolved that the trustee’s declaration of the Superannuation Fund be
signed.
ANNUAL RETURN: Being satisfied that the Fund had complied with the requirements of the

Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 (SISA) and Regulations during
the year ended 30 June 2022, it was resolved that the annual return be
approved, signed and lodged with the Australian Taxation Office.

TRUST DEED: The Chair tabled advice received from the Fund’s legal adviser confirming that
the fund’s trust deed is consistent with all relevant superannuation and trust
law.

INVESTMENT STRATEGY: The allocation of the Fund’s assets and the Fund’s investment performance

over the financial year were reviewed and found to be within the acceptable
ranges outlined in the investment strategy. After considering the risk, rate of
return, diversification and liquidity of the investments and the ability of the Fund
to discharge its existing liabilities, it was resolved that the investment strategy
continues to reflect the purposes and circumstances of the Fund and its
members. Accordingly, no changes in the investment strategy were required.

ALLOCATION OF INCOME: It was resolved that the income of the Fund would be allocated to the members
based on their average daily balance (an alternative allocation basis may be
percentage of opening balance).

AUDITORS: It was resolved that
Anthony Boys
of
PO BOX 3376, RUNDALL MALL, South Australia 5000

act as auditors of the Fund for the next financial year.

TAX AGENTS: It was resolved that
TAXSPOT WETHERILL PARK PTY LTD

act as tax agents of the Fund for the next financial year.

TRUSTEE STATUS: Each of the trustee(s) confirmed that they are qualified to act as trustee(s) of the
Fund and that they are not disqualified persons as defined by s 120 of the SISA.

PAYMENT OF BENEFITS: The trustee has ensured that any payment of benefits made from the Fund,
meets the requirements of the Fund's deed and does not breach the
superannuation laws in relation to:

1. making payments to members; and,
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Minutes of a meeting of the Director(s)
held on /o at 32 Dalbertis St, Abbotsbury, New South Wales 2176

2. breaching the Fund or the member investment strategy.

The trustee has reviewed the payment of the benefit and received advice that
the transfer is in accordance with the Deed and the superannuation laws. As
such the trustee has resolved to allow the payment of the benefits on behalf of
the member.

CLOSURE: All resolutions for this meeting were made in accordance with the SISA and
Regulations.

There being no further business the meeting then closed.

Signed as a true record —

..... Ul BT

Ellen Nieto

Chairperson



NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Members Summary
As at 30 June 2022

B15

Increases Decreases
Opening  Contributions Transfers Net Insurance Pensions  Contributions Taxes Benefits Insurance Member Closing
Balances In Earnings Proceeds Paid Tax Paid Paid/ Premiums Expenses Balance
Transfers Out
Ellen Nieto (Age: 68)
NIEELLO0O00O1A - Accumulation B16
423,864.31 423,864.31
NIEELLO0002P - Account Based Pension - Tax Free: 0.12% B18
423,864.31 (11,302.72) 10,599.85 401,961.74
423,864.31 423,864.31 (11,302.72) 10,599.85 423,864.31 401,961.74
Remigio Nieto (Age: 70)
NIEREMOO0001A - Accumulation B20
266,529.69 266,529.69
NIEREMO0002P - Account Based Pension - Tax Free: 0.11% B22
266,529.69 (7,108.61) 6,660.00 252,761.08
266,529.69 266,529.69 (7,108.61) 6,660.00 266,529.69 252,761.08
690,394.00 690,394.00 (18,411.33) 17,259.85 690,394.00 654,722.82
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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Members Statement

B16

Ellen Nieto
32 Dalbertis St

Abbotsbury, New South Wales, 2176, Australia

Your Details

Date of Birth :

Age:

Tax File Number:

Date Joined Fund:
Service Period Start Date:
Date Left Fund:

Member Code:

Account Start Date:
Account Phase:

Account Description:

Provided
68
Provided
05/03/1997

01/07/2021

NIEELLOOOO1A

05/03/1997

Accumulation Phase

Accumulation

Nominated Beneficiaries: N/A
Nomination Type: N/A

Vested Benefits:

Your Balance
Total Benefits

Preservation Components

Preserved
Unrestricted Non Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Tax Components
Tax Free

Taxable

Investment Earnings Rate

0%

400,000 -
350,000 -
300,000 -
250,000 -
200,000 -
150,000 -
100,000 -

50,000 -

2022

2021

Your Detailed Account Summary

This Year

Opening balance at  01/07/2021 423,864.31

Increases to Member account during the period

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional)
Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)
Government Co-Contributions

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings

Internal Transfer In

Decreases to Member account during the period
Pensions Paid

Contributions Tax

Income Tax

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Division 293 Tax

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid

Management Fees

Member Expenses
Commence ABP -

Refer to E6-8 /| A3#1

423,864.31

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out
Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Internal Transfer Out

Closing balance at  30/06/2022 0.00

Last Year
412,419.85

12,875.79

1,431.33

423,864.31
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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND B1 7
Members Statement

Trustee's Disclaimer

This statement has been prepared by the Trustee for the member whose name appears at the top of this statement. Every effort
has been made by the Trustee to ensure the accuracy and completeness of this Statement. The Trustee does not accept any
liability for any error, omission or misprint. All amounts shown in relation to benefits do not take into account any amounts

which may be withheld to satisfy the requirements imposed by the Income Tax Assessment Act 1936.

Signed by all the trustees of the fund

Ellen Nieto
Director

E ib
Remigio Nieto
Director
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Ellen Nieto
32 Dalbertis St
Abbotsbury, New South Wales, 2176, Australia

Your Details Nominated Beneficiaries: N/A

Date of Birth : Provided Nomination Type: N/A

Age: 68 Vested Benefits: 401,961.74
Tax File Number: Provided

Date Joined Fund: 05/03/1997

Service Period Start Date:
Date Left Fund:

Member Code: NIEELLO0002P
Account Start Date: 01/07/2021
Account Phase: Retirement Phase

Account Description: Account Based Pension

Your Balance Your Detailed Account Summary
Total Benefits 401,961.74 .
This Year
Opening balance at  01/07/2021
Preservation Components
Preserved Increases to Member account during the period
Unrestricted Non Preserved 401,961.74 Employer Contributions
Restricted Non Preserved Personal Contributions (Concessional)
Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)
Tax Components
Government Co-Contributions
Tax Free (0.12%) 473.72 o
Other Contributions
Taxable 401,488.02 .
Proceeds of Insurance Policies
Investment Earnings Rate -2.67% Transfers In
Net Earnings (11,302.72)
Internal Transfer In B16 423,864.31
400,000 - Decreases to Member account during the period
Pensions Paid B24 10,599.85
350,000 - Contributions Tax
300000 Income Tax
! No TFN Excess Contributions Tax
250,000 - Excess Contributions Tax
Refund Excess Contributions
200,000 - Division 293 Tax
Insurance Policy Premiums Paid
150,000 -
Management Fees
100,000 - Member Expenses
Benefits Paid/Transfers Out
50,000 - Superannuation Surcharge Tax
Internal Transfer Out
2022 2021 Closing balance at  30/06/2022 401,961.74

Last Year

0.00
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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND B1 9
Members Statement

Trustee's Disclaimer

This statement has been prepared by the Trustee for the member whose name appears at the top of this statement. Every effort
has been made by the Trustee to ensure the accuracy and completeness of this Statement. The Trustee does not accept any
liability for any error, omission or misprint. All amounts shown in relation to benefits do not take into account any amounts

which may be withheld to satisfy the requirements imposed by the Income Tax Assessment Act 1936.

Signed by all the trustees of the fund

S
Ellen Nieto
Director

»

Remigio Nieto
Director
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Members Statement
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Remigio Nieto
32 Dalbertis St

Abbotsbury, New South Wales, 2176, Australia

Your Details

Date of Birth :

Age:

Tax File Number:

Date Joined Fund:
Service Period Start Date:
Date Left Fund:

Member Code:

Account Start Date:
Account Phase:

Account Description:

Provided
70
Provided
05/03/1997

01/07/2021

NIEREMOO001A

05/03/1997

Accumulation Phase

Accumulation

Nominated Beneficiaries: N/A
Nomination Type: N/A

Vested Benefits:

Your Balance
Total Benefits

Preservation Components

Preserved
Unrestricted Non Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Tax Components
Tax Free

Taxable

Investment Earnings Rate

0%

275,000 -
250,000 -
225,000 -
200,000 -
175,000 -
150,000 -
125,000 -
100,000 -

75,000 -

50,000 -

25,000 -

2022

2021

Your Detailed Account Summary

This Year

Opening balance at  01/07/2021 266,529.69

Increases to Member account during the period

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional)
Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)
Government Co-Contributions

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings

Internal Transfer In

Decreases to Member account during the period
Pensions Paid

Contributions Tax

Income Tax

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Division 293 Tax

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid

Management Fees

Member Expenses
Commence ABP -

Refer to E9-11 / A3#1

266,529.69

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out
Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Internal Transfer Out

Closing balance at  30/06/2022 0.00

Last Year
259,061.95

273.00

8,094.56

899.82

266,529.69
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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND 821
Members Statement

Trustee's Disclaimer

This statement has been prepared by the Trustee for the member whose name appears at the top of this statement. Every effort
has been made by the Trustee to ensure the accuracy and completeness of this Statement. The Trustee does not accept any
liability for any error, omission or misprint. All amounts shown in relation to benefits do not take into account any amounts

which may be withheld to satisfy the requirements imposed by the Income Tax Assessment Act 1936.

Signed by all the trustees of the fund

Ellen Nieto
Director

A4,
Remigio Nieto
Director




NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND
Members Statement

B22

Remigio Nieto
32 Dalbertis St
Abbotsbury, New South Wales, 2176, Australia

Your Details Nominated Beneficiaries: N/A

Date of Birth : Provided Nomination Type: N/A

Age: 70 Vested Benefits: 252,761.08
Tax File Number: Provided

Date Joined Fund: 05/03/1997

Service Period Start Date:
Date Left Fund:

Member Code: NIEREMO00002P
Account Start Date: 01/07/2021
Account Phase: Retirement Phase

Account Description: Account Based Pension

Your Balance Your Detailed Account Summary
Total Benefits 252,761.08 .
This Year
Opening balance at  01/07/2021
Preservation Components
Preserved Increases to Member account during the period
Unrestricted Non Preserved 252,761.08 Employer Contributions
Restricted Non Preserved Personal Contributions (Concessional)
Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)
Tax Components
Government Co-Contributions
Tax Free (0.11%) 287.85 o
Other Contributions
Taxable 252,473.23 .
Proceeds of Insurance Policies
Investment Earnings Rate -2.67% Transfers In
Net Earnings (7,108.61)
Internal Transfer In B20 266,529.69
250.000 - Decreases to Member account during the period
Pensions Paid B24 6,660.00
225,000 - Contributions Tax
200,000 - Income Tax
175.000 - No TFN Excess Contributions Tax
150.000 Excess Contributions Tax
! Refund Excess Contributions
125,000 - Division 293 Tax
100.000 - Insurance Policy Premiums Paid
Management Fees
75,000 -
Member Expenses
50,000 - Benefits Paid/Transfers Out
25,000 - Superannuation Surcharge Tax
Internal Transfer Out
2022 2021 Closing balance at  30/06/2022 252,761.08

Last Year

0.00
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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND 823
Members Statement

Trustee's Disclaimer

This statement has been prepared by the Trustee for the member whose name appears at the top of this statement. Every effort
has been made by the Trustee to ensure the accuracy and completeness of this Statement. The Trustee does not accept any
liability for any error, omission or misprint. All amounts shown in relation to benefits do not take into account any amounts

which may be withheld to satisfy the requirements imposed by the Income Tax Assessment Act 1936.

Signed by all the trustees of the fund

% S
Ellen Nieto
Director

A,
Remigio Nieto
Director
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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Pension Summary
As at 30 June 2022

Member Name : Nieto, Ellen
Member Age : 67* (Date of Birth : Provided)

Member Pension Pension Tax Min / Minimum Maximum Gross PAYG Net Pension Amount to
Code Type Start Date | Free PF Pension Payment reach Minimum
Payments
NIEELLOO | Account 01/07/2021 | 0.12% 2.50% $10,600.00* | N/A $10,599.85 $0.00 $10,599.85 4 $0.15
002P Baseq Balance
Pension
*COVID-19 50% reduction has been applied to the minimum pension amount.
| | | | | $10,600.00 | $0.00 | $10,599.85 | $0.00 | $10,599.85 | $0.15

Member Name : Nieto, Remigio $17,259.85 -
Member Age : 69* (Date of Birth : Provided) F2 /| A3#1

Member Pension Pension Tax Min / Minimum Maximum Gross PAYG Net Pension Amount to

Code Type Start Date | Free PF Pension Payment reach Minimum

Payments
NIEREMO | Account 01/07/2021 | 0.11% 2.50% $6,660.00* N/A $6,660.00 $0.00 $6,660.00 v $0.00
0002P Based Minimum
Pension
*COVID-19 50% reduction has been applied to the minimum pension amount.
| | | | | | $6,660.00 | $0.00 | $6,660.00 | $0.00 | $6,660.00 | $0.00 |
Total :
| | | [ $17,260.00 [ $0.00 [ $17,259.85 [ $0.00 | $17,259.85 [ $0.15 |

*Age as at 01/07/2021 or pension start date for new pensions.
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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Investment Summary Report
As at 30 June 2022

B25

Investment Units Market Price Market Value Average Cost Accounting Cost Unrealised Gain/ Portfolio
Gain/(Loss) (Loss)% Weight%
Cash/Bank Accounts
Macquarie CMA #0367 76,875.720000 76,875.72 F2 76,875.72 76,875.72 12.16 %
Macquarie Term Deposit #6467 112,135.300000 112,135.30 F4 112,135.30 112,135.30 17.73 %
189,011.02 189,011.02 29.89 %
Units in Unlisted Unit Trusts (Australian)
ASGARD  Asgard Separately Managed 1.00 166,451.800000 166,451.80 F33 181,076.66 181,076.66 (14,624.86) (8.08) % 26.32 %
Accounts Trust
NIETOSUPO Nieto Unit Trust 1.00 276,902.000000 276,902.00 F42 157,011.00 157,011.00 119,891.00 76.36 % 43.79 %
216
443,353.80 338,087.66 105,266.14 31.14 % 70.11 %
632,364.82 527,098.68 105,266.14 19.97 % 100.00 %

18:11:24 05/05/2023
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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Investment Movement Report
As at 30 June 2022

B26

Investment Opening Balance Additions Disposals Closing Balance
Units Cost Units Cost Units Cost Accounting Units Cost Market Value
Profit/(Loss)
Bank Accounts
Macquarie CMA #0367
96,161.05 78.52 (19,363.85) 76,875.72 76,875.72
96,161.05 78.52 (19,363.85) 76,875.72 76,875.72
Term Deposits
Macquarie Term Deposit #6467
111,495.09 640.21 112,135.30 112,135.30
111,495.09 640.21 112,135.30 112,135.30
Units in Unlisted Unit Trusts (Australian)
ASGARD - Asgard Separately Managed Accounts Trust
1.00 163,787.17 18,760.68 (1,471.19) 0.00 1.00 181,076.66 166,451.80
NIETOSUPO0216 - Nieto Unit Trust
1.00 157,011.00 1.00 157,011.00 276,902.00
320,798.17 18,760.68 (1,471.19) 0.00 338,087.66 443,353.80
528,454.31 19,479.41 (20,835.04) 0.00 527,098.68 632,364.82

05/05/2023  18:11:24



NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Investment Income Report
As at 30 June 2022

Assessable Income

B27

Distributed Non-
Total Interest/ Franking ~ Foreign Foreign (Excl. Capital TEN Deduc?it:r?sr Capital ~ Assessable
Investment Income Franked Unfranked Other Credits Income  Credits *1 Gains) *2 Credits Gains  Payments
Bank Accounts
Macquarie CMA #0367 7.97 7.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.97 0.00 0.00
7.97 7.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.97 0.00 0.00
Term Deposits
Macquarie Term Deposit #6467 640.21 640.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 640.21 0.00 0.00
640.21 640.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 640.21 0.00 0.00
Units in Unlisted Unit Trusts (Australian)
ASGARD Asgard Separately Managed 23,749.68 756.00 70.00 947.00 1,651.00 331.00 165.00 3,920.00 0.00 21,316.68 329.00
Accounts Trust
23,749.68 756.00 70.00 947.00 1,651.00 331.00 165.00 3,920.00 0.00 21,316.68 329.00
24,397.86 756.00 70.00 1,595.18 1,651.00 331.00 165.00 4,568.18 0.00 21,316.68 329.00
Assessable Income (Excl. Capital Gains) 4,568.18
Net Capital Gain 14,209.33
Total Assessable Income 18,777.51

*
1 Includes foreign credits from foreign capital gains.

*
2 Assessable Income in the SMSF Annual Return will be different as capital gains and losses from disposals of assets have not been included.

For a breakdown of Distributed Capital Gains and Non-Assessable Payments refer to Distributions Reconciliation Report.

05/05/2023 18:11:24



NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Realised Capital Gains Report
For The Period 01 July 2021 - 30 June 2022

B28

Investment Accounting Treatment Tax Treatment

Purchase Disposal Units Cost Proceeds Accounting Adjusted Reduced Indexed Indexed Discounted Other Capital

Contract Date Contract Date Profit/(Loss) Cost Base Cost Base Cost Base Gains  Gains (Gross) Gains Loss

Units in Unlisted Unit Trusts (Australian)

ASGARD - Asgard Separately Managed Accounts Trust

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,314.00 F9 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,314.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,314.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,314.00 0.00 0.00

05/05/2023 18:11:24
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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Capital Gains Reconciliation Report
For The Period 01 July 2021 - 30 June 2022

Total Discounted Indexed Other Notional
Losses available to offset
Carried forward from prior losses 0.00
Carried forward from prior losses - Collectables 0.00
Current year capital losses 0.00
Current year capital losses - Collectables 0.00
Total Losses Available 0.00
Total Losses Available - Collectables 0.00
Capital Gains
Capital gains from disposal of assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains from disposal of assets - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains from trust distributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital Gains Before Losses applied 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Losses and discount applied
Losses applied 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Losses applied - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains after losses applied 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains after losses applied - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CGT Discount applied 0.00
CGT Discount applied - Collectables 0.00

05/05/2023 18:11:25



NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Capital Gains Reconciliation Report
For The Period 01 July 2021 - 30 June 2022

B30

Total Discounted Indexed Other Notional

Net Capital Gain

Net capital gain 0.00

Net capital gain - Collectables 0.00

Total Net Capital Gain (11A) 0.00
Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income

Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years 0.00

Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years - Collectables 0.00

Total Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years (14V) 0.00

Note
Refer to Realised Gains Report for details of Disposals at a Security level

Refer to Distribution Reconciliation Report for Trust Distribution details at a Security level

05/05/2023 18:11:25



NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

CGT Register Report
As at 30 June 2022

Investment Transaction Contract CGT

Date Date Transaction
Type

Units Cost Base Cost Base Adj Cost Base Adj Reduced Cost Adjusted Cost

Tax Def Tax Free Base

Base

Net Other
Capital Gain

Net Indexed
Gain

B31

Gross CGT Loss
Discounted
Gain

Units in Unlisted Unit Trusts (Australian)

ASGARD - Asgard Separately Managed Accounts Trust

05/05/2023

30/06/2022 12/08/1997 Instalment

30/06/2022 12/08/1997 ReturnOfCapit

30/06/2022 30/06/2022 Distributionin

30/06/2022 30/06/2022 Distributionin

18:11:25

18,760.68 F17

(1,471.19) F34

329.00

0.00

0.00

21,314.00
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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Trial Balance
As at 30 June 2022

Last Year Code Account Name Units Debits Credits
$ $
23800 Distributions Received
(21,174.42) 23800/ASGARD Asgard Separately Managed Accounts 23,749.68
Trust
24200 Contributions

(273.00) 24200/NIEREMO0001A (Contributions) Nieto, Remigio -
Accumulation

(1,444.22) 24700 Changes in Market Values of 42,730.00
Investments
25000 Interest Received
(10.16) 25000/MBL0367 Macquarie CMA #0367 7.97
(1,294.80) 25000/MBLTD6467 Macquarie Term Deposit #6467 640.21
1,170.00 30100 Accountancy Fees
259.00 30400 ATO Supervisory Levy 259.00
330.00 30700 Auditor's Remuneration
273.00 30800 ASIC Fees
37500 Investment Expenses
1,780.25 37500/ASGARD Asgard Separately Managed Accounts 1,471.19
Trust
41600 Pensions Paid
41600/NIEELLO0002P (Pensions Paid) Nieto, Ellen - Pension 10,599.85
(Account Based Pension)
41600/NIEREMO00002P (Pensions Paid) Nieto, Remigio - 6,660.00
Pension (Account Based Pension)
1,472.15 48500 Income Tax Expense 1,651.00
18,912.20 49000 Profit/Loss Allocation Account 35,671.18
50010 Opening Balance
(412,419.85) 50010/NIEELLO0001A (Opening Balance) Nieto, Ellen - 423,864.31
Accumulation
(259,061.95) 50010/NIEREMOO001A (Opening Balance) Nieto, Remigio - 266,529.69
Accumulation
52420 Contributions
(273.00) 52420/NIEREMO0001A (Contributions) Nieto, Remigio - 0.00
Accumulation
53100 Share of Profit/(Loss)
(12,875.79) 53100/NIEELLO0O001A (Share of Profit/(Loss)) Nieto, Ellen - 0.00
Accumulation
53100/NIEELLO0002P  (Share of Profit/(Loss)) Nieto, Ellen - 11,302.72
Pension (Account Based Pension)
(8,094.56) 53100/NIEREMO00OO1A (Share of Profit/(Loss)) Nieto, Remigio - 0.00

Accumulation

05/05/2023 18:11:25



NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Trial Balance
As at 30 June 2022

B33

Last Year Code Account Name Units Debits Credits
$ $
53100/NIEREMO00002P (Share of Profit/(Loss)) Nieto, Remigio - 7,108.61
Pension (Account Based Pension)
53330 Income Tax
1,431.33 53330/NIEELLO0001A (Income Tax) Nieto, Ellen - 0.00
Accumulation
899.82 53330/NIEREMOO0O001A (Income Tax) Nieto, Remigio - 0.00
Accumulation
54160 Pensions Paid
54160/NIEELLO0002P  (Pensions Paid) Nieto, Ellen - Pension 10,599.85
(Account Based Pension)
54160/NIEREM00002P (Pensions Paid) Nieto, Remigio - 6,660.00
Pension (Account Based Pension)
56100 Internal Transfers In
56100/NIEELLO0002P  (Internal Transfers In) Nieto, Ellen - 423,864.31
Pension (Account Based Pension)
56100/NIEREMO0002P (Internal Transfers In) Nieto, Remigio - 266,529.69
Pension (Account Based Pension)
57100 Internal Transfers Out
57100/NIEELLO0001A (Internal Transfers Out) Nieto, Ellen - 423,864.31
Accumulation
57100/NIEREMOOO001A (Internal Transfers Out) Nieto, Remigio 266,529.69
- Accumulation
60400 Bank Accounts
96,161.05 60400/MBL0367 Macquarie CMA #0367 76,875.72
60800 Term Deposits
111,495.09 60800/MBLTD6467 Macquarie Term Deposit #6467 112,135.30
61800 Distributions Receivable
16,033.00 61800/ASGARD Asgard Separately Managed Accounts 21,022.00
Trust
(1,757.00) 61800/NIETOSUP0216 Nieto Unit Trust 1,757.00
78400 Units in Unlisted Unit Trusts
(Australian)
191,357.31 78400/ASGARD Asgard Separately Managed Accounts 1.0000 166,451.80
Trust
277,437.00 78400/NIETOSUP0216 Nieto Unit Trust 1.0000 276,902.00
537.85 85000 Income Tax Payable/Refundable 3,660.00
(870.30) 86000 PAYG Payable 567.00
1,444,832.04 1,444,832.04

05/05/2023 18:11:25

Current Year Profit/(Loss): (37,322.18)




Self-managed superannuation
fund annual return 2022

Who should complete this annual return?

Only self-managed superannuation funds (SMSFs) can complete
this annual return. All other funds must complete the Fund
income tax return 2022 (NAT 71287).

a The Self-managed superannuation fund annual return
instructions 2022 (NAT 71606) (the instructions) can
assist you to complete this annual return.

Q The SMSF annual return cannot be used to notify us of a
change in fund membership. You must update fund details
via ABR.gov.au or complete the Change of details for
superannuation entities form (NAT 3036).

To complete this annual return
m Print clearly, using a BLACK pen only.

m Use BLOCK LETTERS and print one character per box.
A A

m Place in ALL applicable boxes.

o Postal address for annual returns:

Australian Taxation Office
GPO Box 9845

[insert the name and postcode
of your capital city]

For example;

Australian Taxation Office
GPO Box 9845
SYDNEY NSW 2001

Section A: Fund information

e To assist processing, write the fund’s TFN at

1 Tax file number (TFN) | Provided

| the top of pages 3, 5,7,9 and 11.

o The ATO is authorised by law to request your TFN. You are not obliged to quote your TFN but not quoting it could increase
the chance of delay or error in processing your annual return. See the Privacy note in the Declaration.

2 Name of self-managed superannuation fund (SMSF)

NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

3 Australian business number (ABN) (if applicable) |70576696504

4 Current postal address

[32 Dalbertis St

Suburb/town

State/territory Postcode

[Abbotsbury

| [ Nsw | [ 2176 |

5 Annual return status
Is this an amendment to the SMSF’s 2022 return?

Is this the first required return for a newly registered SMSF?

ANo Yesl:l
B No Yes|:|

OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed) Page 1
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Tax File Number |Provided

6 SMSF auditor
Auditor’s name

Title:  Mr MrsD MissD MSD Otherl

Family name

|Boys

First given name Other given names

|Anthony | |

SMSF Auditor Number Auditor’s phone number
(100014140 |  [61-410712708
Postal address

[PO BOX 3376

Suburb/town State/territory Postcode

[RUNDALL MALL | | sA | [ 5000

Day Month Year

Date audit was completed A| |/| | / | |

Was Part A of the audit report qualified? B No Yes |:|

Was Part B of the audit report qualified? C No Yes |:|

If Part B of the audit report was qualified,
have the reported issues been rectified? D No D Yes D

7 Electronic funds transfer (EFT)
We need your self-managed super fund’s financial institution details to pay any super payments and tax refunds owing to you.

A Fund’s financial institution account details

This account is used for super contributions and rollovers. Do not provide a tax agent account here.

Fund BSB number 182222 Fund account number (117720367

Fund account name

NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

| would like my tax refunds made to this account. } Goto C.

B Financial institution account details for tax refunds
This account is used for tax refunds. You can provide a tax agent account here.

BSB number |:| Account number

Account name

C Electronic service address alias

Provide the electronic service address alias (ESA) issued by your SMSF messaging provider.
(For example, SMSFdataESAAlias). See instructions for more information.

Page 2 OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed)
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Tax File Number [Provided |

Status of SMSF Australian superannuation fund A No |:| Yes Fund benefit structure B Code

Does the fund trust deed allow acceptance of |:| .
the Government’s Super Co-contribution and C No Yes

Low Income Super Amounts?

Was the fund wound up during the income year?
Month Year Have all tax lodgment

Day
If yes, ide the d d
No Yes D} wryw(iacsh tpt:g\?ur(?dt \/\(/easavtv%Ser upl | / | | / | |} obligatior?snbe%iymgtn’; No |:| Yes |:|

10

Exempt current pension income
Did the fund pay retirement phase superannuation income stream benefits to one or more members in the income year?

Q To claim a tax exemption for current pension income, you must pay at least the minimum benefit payment under the law.
Record exempt current pension income at Label A.

No D} Go to Section B: Income.

Yes } Exempt current pension income amount A $| 4568 E12 |

Which method did you use to calculate your exempt current pension income?
Segregated assets method B

Unsegregated assets method € D} \Was an actuarial certificate obtained? D Yes |:|

Did the fund have any other income that was assessable?
E Yes D} Go to Section B: Income.

N } Choosing ‘No’ means that you do not have any assessable income, including no-TFN quoted contributions.
o Go to Section C: Deductions and non-deductible expenses. (Do not complete Section B: Income.)

Q If you are entitled to claim any tax offsets, you can list
these at Section D: Income tax calculation statement.

OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed) Page 3

C3


Odyssey
Text Box
E12


Tax File Number |Provided

Section B: Income

e Do not complete this section if all superannuation interests in the SMSF were supporting superannuation income streams in
the retirement phase for the entire year, there was no other income that was assessable, and you have not realised a deferred
notional gain. If you are entitled to claim any tax offsets, you can record these at Section D: Income tax calculation statement.

11 Income If the total capital loss or total capital gain is greater than

Did you have a capital gains tax |:| D $10,000 or you elected to use the transitional CGT relief in
(CGT) event during the year? G No Yes } 2017 and the deferred notional gain has been realised,

complete and attach a Capital gains tax (CGT) schedule 2022.

Code
Have you applied an
exemption or rollover? M No |:| Yes |:| |:|

Net capital gain A $ |

Gross rent and other leasing and hiring income B $|

Gross interest C $ |

Forestry managed investment X $|
scheme income

Gross foreign income Loss

D1 $| Net foreign income D $| | |:|
Australian franking credits from a New Zealand company E $| |

Number
Transfers from
foreign funds F $| ” |

Gross payments where H $| |

ABN not quoted Loss

Calculation of assessable contributions

Gross distribution I $|

Assessable employer contributions from partnerships

R1 $| | ["Unfranked dividend
amount J $| |
plus  Assessable personal contributions
*Franked dividend
R2 $| | amount K $| |
plus #No-TFN-quoted contributions *Dividend franking L $| |
R3 $| | credit Cods
(an amount must be included even if it is zero) *Gross trust M$ | | D
S o distributions
less Transfer of liability to life insurance
company or PST Assessable

contributions
R6 $| | wipushz R S| |
plus R3 less R6)

Calculation of non-arm’s length income Codo
Net non-arm’s length private company dividends “Otherincome S $ | | |:|

Ut 3|

*Assessable income

plus *Net non-arm’s length trust distributions | due to changed tax T $ |

U2 $|

| status of fund

plus  *Net other non-arm’s length income

Net non-arm’s

U3 |

length income 1] $|

| (subject to 45% tax rate)
(U1 plus U2 plus U3)

“This is a mandatory
label.

*If an amount is
entered at this label,
check the instructions
to ensure the correct
tax treatment has
been applied.

Page 4

GROSS INCOME
(Sum of labels A to U) w $|

Exempt current pension income Y $|

TOTAL ASSESSABLE Vv $|
INCOME (W /ess Y)

OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed)
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Tax File Number (Provided

Section C: Deductions and non-deductible expenses
12 Deductions and non-deductible expenses

a Under ‘Deductions’ list all expenses and allowances you are entitled to claim a deduction for. Under ‘Non-deductible
expenses’, list all other expenses or normally allowable deductions that you cannot claim as a deduction (for example,
all expenses related to exempt current pension income should be recorded in the ‘Non-deductible expenses’ column).

DEDUCTIONS NON-DEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES
Interest expenses 4
within Austiaia A1 8] | A2 3| |
Interest expenses
overseas B1 $| | B2 $| |
Capital works
expenditure D1 $| | D2 $| |
Decline in value of
depreciating assets E1 $| | E2 $| |
Insurance premiums —
members F1 $| | F2 $| |
SMSF auditor fee H1 $| | H2 $| |
Investment expenses 11 $| | 12 $| 1,471|
Management and
administration expenses J1 $| | J2 $| 259'
Forestry managed
investment scheme U1 $| | u2 $| |
expense Code Code
Other amounts L1 $| | |:| L2 $| | |:| v
Tax losses deducted M1 $| |
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS TOTAL NON-DEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES
N S| | YS| 1,730]
(Total A1 to M1) (Total A2 to L2)
*TAXABLE INCOME OR LOSS Loss TOTAL SMSF EXPENSES
0 $| ol [1{| z$] 1730|
#This is @ mandatory (TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME /ess (Nplus Y)
label. TOTAL DEDUCTIONS)

OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed) Page 5
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Tax File Number (Provided

Section D: Income tax calculation statement
“Important:

Section B label R3, Section C label O and Section D labels A, T1, J, T5 and | are mandatory. If you leave these labels blank,
you will have specified a zero amount.

(T3 less E - cannot be less than zero)

Section 102AAM interest charge

GS$|

Page 6 OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed)

13 Calculation statement A
Taxable income A $ | 0|
Please refer to the i (an amount must be included even if it is zero)
Self-managed superannuation #Tax on taxable
fund annual return instructions income T1 $ | 0.00|
2022 on how to complete the (an amount must be included even if it is zero)
calculation statement. #Tax on
no-TFN-quoted  J $ | 0.00l
contributions (an amount must be included even if it is zero)
Grosstax B $| 0.00|
(T1 plus J)
Foreign income tax offset
c1$| |
Rebates and tax offsets Non-refundable non-carry forward tax offsets
c23| | c$| |
(C1 plus C2)
SUBTOTAL 1
T2 3| |
(B less € — cannot be less than zero)
Early stage venture capital limited
partnership tax offset
D13| 0.00|
Early stage venture capital limited partnership B12
tax offset carried forward from previous year Non-refundable carry forward tax offsets
D23 0.00| DS| 0.00
Early stage investor tax offset (D1 plus D2 plus D3 plus D4)
D3$| 0.00|
Early stage investor tax offset
carried forward from previous year SUBTOTAL 2
D4$| 0.00| T3$| 0.00
(T2 less D — cannot be less than zero)
Complying fund’s franking credits tax offset
E1$] 1,651.00]
No-TFN tax offset
E2$| |
National rental affordability scheme tax offset
E3 S| |
Exploration credit tax offset Refundable tax offsets
E4$| 0.00] ES$| 1,651.00|
(E1 plus E2 plus E3 plus E4)
*TAX PAYABLE T5 $ | 0.00]
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Tax File Number |Provided

Credit for interest on early payments —
amount of interest

H1$| |

Credit for tax withheld — foreign resident
withholding (excluding capital gains)

H2$| |

Credit for tax withheld — where ABN
or TFN not quoted (non-individual)

H3$| |

Credit for TEN amounts withheld from
payments from closely held trusts

H53| 0.00]
Credit for interest on no-TFN tax offset
H6 $| |

Credit for foreign resident capital gains
withholding amounts

H8$|

0.00|

Eligible credits

HS| |

(H1 plus H2 plus H3 plus H5 plus H6 plus H8)

*Tax offset refunds
(Remainder of refundable tax offsets)

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE
A positive amount at 8 is what you owe,
while a negative amount is refundable to you.

“This is a mandatory label. ‘

A
18] 1,651.00|
(unused amount from label E —
an amount must be included even if it is zero)
PAYG instalments raised
K$| 2,268.00|
Supervisory levy
LS| 259.00| B12
Supervisory levy adjustment for wound up funds
M| |
Supervisory levy adjustment for new funds
N S| |
S $| -3,660.00|
(T5 plus G less H less I less K plus L less M plus N) v

Section E: Losses

14 Losses

@ 1 total loss is greater than $100,000,
complete and attach a Losses
schedule 2022.

OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed)

Tax losses carried forward

Net capital losses carried
forward to later income years

U 3| |
V 3| |

to later income years
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Tax File Number (Provided

Section F: Member information

MEMBER 1

Title:  Mr D Mrs Miss D Ms D Other |

Family name

[Nieto

First given name

Other given names

[Ellen [ |

Day Month

Member’s TFN |Provided

Year

Date of birth | Provided

See the Privacy note in the Declaration.

Contributions OPENING ACCOUNT BALANCE

$| 423,864.31]

’ a Refer to instructions for completing these labels. ‘

Employer contributions

Proceeds from primary residence disposal

H$| I

D

Month Year

ay
A $| | H1 Receipt date | |/ [ |/ [ |
ABN of principal employer Assessable foreign superannuation fund amount
A1 | g I
Personal contributions Non-assessable foreign superannuation fund amount
B 3| | J§ |
CGT small business retirement exemption Transfer from reserve: assessable amount
C 3| I K S| |
CGT small business 15-year exemption amount Transfer from reserve: non-assessable amount
D $| I L § |
Personal injury election Contributions from non-complying funds
E $| | and previously non-complying funds
Spouse and child contributions T $| |
F $| I Any other contributions
(including Super Co-contributions
Other third party contributions and Low Income Super Amounts)
G 3 | M 3| |
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS N $| [

(Sum of labels A to M)

Allocated earnings or losses Loss
Other transactions lo $| 11 302_72|
) Inward rollovers and transfers
Accumulation phase account balance P $| |
S1 0.00
$| | QOutward rollovers and transfers
Retirement phase account balance Q $| |
— Non CDBIS
s2 $| 401,961 _74| RS Lump Sum payments Code
Retirement phase account balance l l D
- CDBIS Income stream payments Code
S3 §| 0.00| R2 $| 10,599.85]  [M]
[0 |mRscount  CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANGE S §| 401,961.74

(81 plus S2 plus S3)

Accumulation phase value X1 $| |

Retirement phase value X2 $| |

Outstanding limited recourse
borrowing arrangement amount

Page 8

Y $| I
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MEMBER 2

Tax File Number (Provided

Title:  Mr MrsD MissD Ms D Otherl

Family name

[Nieto

First given name

Other given names

|Remigio | |

Day Month

Member’s TFN

See the Privacy note in the Declaration. [Provided

Year

Date of birth | Provided

Contributions OPENING ACCOUNT BALANCE

$| 266,529.69)

’ 0 Refer to instructions for completing these labels. ‘

Employer contributions

Proceeds from primary residence disposal

H$| |

D

Month Year

ay
AS| | H1 Receipt date | |/ | |/ | |
ABN of principal employer Assessable foreign superannuation fund amount
A1 | 18] |
Personal contributions Non-assessable foreign superannuation fund amount
B $| | JS| |
CGT small business retirement exemption Transfer from reserve: assessable amount
C S| I K$| |
CGT small business 15-year exemption amount Transfer from reserve: non-assessable amount
DS I LS| |
Personal injury election Contributions from non-complying funds
ES$ | | and previously non-complying funds
Spouse and child contributions TS | |
F $ I I Any other contributions
(including Super Co-contributions
Other third party contributions and Low Income Super Amounts)
GS| | M$| |
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS N $ | |

(Sum of labels A to M)

Allocated earnings or losses Loss
Other transactions lo $| 7,108.61|
, Inward rollovers and transfers
Accumulation phase account balance P $ | |
S1 0.00
$ l | Outward rollovers and transfers
Retirement phase account balance Qs | |
— Non CDBIS
s2 $| 252.761 .08| Lump Sum payments Code
. R1 $| | O
Retirement phase account balance
- CDBIS Income stream payments Code
S3 3| 0.00] R2 $| 6,660.00] [M]
[ 0 JmRscont  CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCE S $ 252,761.08]
(81 plus S2 plus S3)
Accumulation phase value X1 $ | |
Retirement phase value X2 $ | |
Outstanding limited recourse Y$ | |

borrowing arrangement amount

OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed)
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Tax File Number |Provided

Section H: Assets and liabilities

15 ASSETS A
15a Australian managed investments Listed trusts A $| |
Unlisted trusts B $| 443,353|
Insurance policy € $| |
Other managed investments D $| |
15b Australian direct investments Cash and term deposits E $| 189,01 1|

Limited recourse borrowing arrangements

Debt securities F $| |
Australian residential real property

J1 $| | Loans G $| |
Australian non-residential real property Listed shares H $| |
J2$| !

Overseas real property Unlisted shares $| |
J3$|

Limited recourse J $| |

o —

Australian shares orrowing arrangements
Ja s | | Non-residential e $| |
Overseas shares re;l p.rgpe:tyl B3
esidentia
J5$ | | real property L $| |
Other Collectables and
J6$ | | personal use assets M $| |
22,925
Property count Other assets O $| |
i [
15¢ Other investments Crypto-Currency N $| |
15d Overseas direct investments Overseas shares P $|

Overseas non-residential real property Q $|

Overseas managed investments S $|

|
|
Overseas residential real property R $ | |
|
|

Other overseas assets T $|

TOTAL AUSTRALIAN AND OVERSEAS ASSETS U $ | 655,289|
(Sum of labels A to T) \4

15e In-house assets
Did the fund have a loan to, lease to
or investment in, related parties A No Yes D} $|
(known as in-house assets)
at the end of the income year?

Page 20 OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed)
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Tax File Number (Provided

15f Limited recourse borrowing arrangements
If the fund had an LRBA were the LRBA

borrowings from a licensed A No D Yes |:|
financial institution?

Did the members or related parties of the

fund use personal guarantees or other B No |:| Yes |:|
security for the LRBA?

16 LIABILITIES

Borrowings for limited recourse
borrowing arrangements
V1§ |
Permissible temporary borrowings
V2§ |
Other borrowings
V3 $ | | Borrowings 'V $| |
Total member closing account balances
(total of all CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCES from Sections F and G) w $| 654,722|
Reserve accounts X $| | B3
Other liabiities Y $| 567
TOTAL LIABILITIES Z $| 655,289|

Section |: Taxation of financial arrangements
17 Taxation of financial arrangements (TOFA)

Total TOFAgains H $| [

Total TOFAlosses | $ | |

Section J: Other information

Family trust election status

If the trust or fund has made, or is making, a family trust election, write the four-digit income year A |:|
specified of the election (for example, for the 2021-22 income year, write 2022).

If revoking or varying a family trust election, print R for revoke or print V for variation, B
and complete and attach the Family trust election, revocation or variation 2022. |:|
Interposed entity election status

If the trust or fund has an existing election, write the earliest income year specified. If the trust

or fund is making one or more elections this year, write the earliest income year being C I:l
specified and complete an Interposed entity election or revocation 2022 for each election.

If revoking an interposed entity election, print R, and complete o |:|
and attach the Interposed entity election or revocation 2022.

OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed) Page 21
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Section K: Declarations

’ e Penalties may be imposed for false or misleading information in addition to penalties relating to any tax shortfalls.

Important

Before making this declaration check to ensure that all income has been disclosed and the annual return, all attached schedules and

any additional documents are true and correct in every detail. If you leave labels blank, you will have specified a zero amount or the

label was not applicable to you. If you are in doubt about any aspect of the annual return, place all the facts before the ATO.

Privacy

The ATO is authorised by the Taxation Administration Act 1953 to request the provision of tax file numbers (TFNs). We will use the TFN to
identify the entity in our records. It is not an offence not to provide the TFN. However if you do not provide the TFN, the processing of this
form may be delayed.

Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and disclose it to other government agencies. For information about your privacy
go to ato.gov.au/privacy

TRUSTEE’S OR DIRECTOR’S DECLARATION:

| declare that, the current trustees and directors have authorised this annual return and it is documented as such in the SMSF’s
records. | have received a copy of the audit report and are aware of any matters raised therein. The information on this annual
return, including any attached schedules and additional documentation is true and correct.

Authorised trustee’s, director’s or public officer’s signature

. Day Month Year
A, e /0 1/

Preferred trustee or director contact details:

Tile:  Mr |:| Mrs MissD Msl:l Other |

Family name

[Nieto

First given name Other given names

[Ellen [ |

Phone number (04 19465784 |
Email address

Non-individual trustee name (if applicable)

[BIHOPE PTY LTD

ABN of non-individual trustee |93002999288 |

Time taken to prepare and complete this annual return I:l Hrs

o The Commissioner of Taxation, as Registrar of the Australian Business Register, may use the ABN and business details which you
provide on this annual return to maintain the integrity of the register. For further information, refer to the instructions.

TAX AGENT’S DECLARATION:

| declare that the Self-managed superannuation fund annual return 2022 has been prepared in accordance with information
provided by the trustees, that the trustees have given me a declaration stating that the information provided to me is true and
correct, and that the trustees have authorised me to lodge this annual return.

Tax agent’s signature

Day Month Year

pae [ [/ |/]

Tax agent’s contact details

Title:  Mr D Mrs D Miss D Ms D Otherl

Family name

[Dhaliwal

First given name Other given names

|Derek | |

Tax agent’s practice

|TAXSPOT WETHERILL PARK PTY LTD

Tax agent’s phone number Reference number Tax agent number

(0297572293 NIETOSUP0216 | [25375372

Page 22 OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed)
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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Trial Balance
As at 30 June 2021

D1

Last Year Code Account Name Units Debits Credits
$ $
23800 Distributions Received
(22,563.00) 23800/ASGARD Asgard Separately Managed Accounts 21,174.42
Trust
24200 Contributions
24200/NIEREMO0001A (Contributions) Nieto, Remigio - 273.00
Accumulation
(34,323.00) 24700 Changes in Market Values of 1,444 .22
Investments
25000 Interest Received
(312.54) 25000/MBL0367 Macquarie CMA #0367 10.16
(2,457.69) 25000/MBLTD6467 Macquarie Term Deposit #6467 1,294.80
1,120.00 30100 Accountancy Fees 1,170.00
259.00 30400 ATO Supervisory Levy 259.00
330.00 30700 Auditor's Remuneration 330.00
30800 ASIC Fees 273.00
37500 Investment Expenses
37500/ASGARD Asgard Separately Managed Accounts 1,780.25
Trust
2,678.00 48500 Income Tax Expense 1,472.15
55,269.23 49000 Profit/Loss Allocation Account 18,912.20
50010 Opening Balance
(412,419.85) 50010/NIEELLO0001A (Opening Balance) Nieto, Ellen - 412,419.85
Accumulation
(259,061.95) 50010/NIEREMO0O001A (Opening Balance) Nieto, Remigio - 259,061.95
Accumulation
52420 Contributions
52420/NIEREMOO001A (Contributions) Nieto, Remigio - 273.00
Accumulation
53100 Share of Profit/(Loss)
53100/NIEELLOO001A  (Share of Profit/(Loss)) Nieto, Ellen - 12,875.79
Accumulation
53100/NIEREMOO001A (Share of Profit/(Loss)) Nieto, Remigio - 8,094.56
Accumulation
53330 Income Tax
53330/NIEELLO0001A  (Income Tax) Nieto, Ellen - 1,431.33
Accumulation
53330/NIEREMO0001A (Income Tax) Nieto, Remigio - 899.82

26/04/2023 14:37:29

60400

Accumulation
Bank Accounts



NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Trial Balance
As at 30 June 2021

D2

Last Year Code Account Name Units Debits Credits
$ $
82,442.84 60400/MBL0367 Macquarie CMA #0367 96,161.05
60800 Term Deposits
110,200.29 60800/MBLTD6467 Macquarie Term Deposit #6467 111,495.09
61800 Distributions Receivable
61800/ASGARD Asgard Separately Managed Accounts 16,033.00
Trust
14,312.00 61800/NIETOSUP0216 Nieto Unit Trust 1,757.00
78400 Units in Unlisted Unit Trusts
(Australian)
162,076.92 78400/ASGARD Asgard Separately Managed Accounts 1.0000 191,357.31
Trust
301,912.00 78400/NIETOSUP0216 Nieto Unit Trust 1.0000 277,437.00
673.05 85000 Income Tax Payable/Refundable 537.85
(135.30) 86000 PAYG Payable 870.30
719,549.05 719,549.05

26/04/2023 14:37:29

Current Year Profit/(Loss): 20,384.35




NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND
Investment Summary Report

D3

As at 30 June 2021
Investment Units Market Price Market Value Average Cost Accounting Cost Unrealised Gain/ Portfolio
Gain/(Loss) (Loss)% Weight%
Cash/Bank Accounts
Macquarie CMA #0367 96,161.050000 96,161.05 96,161.05 96,161.05 14.22 %
Macquarie Term Deposit #6467 111,495.090000 111,495.09 111,495.09 111,495.09 16.48 %
207,656.14 207,656.14 30.70 %
Units in Unlisted Unit Trusts (Australian)
ASGARD Asgard Separately Managed 1.00 191,357.310000 191,357.31 163,787.17 163,787.17 27,570.14 16.83 % 28.29 %
Accounts Trust
NIETOSUPO Nieto Unit Trust 1.00 277,437.000000 277,437.00 157,011.00 157,011.00 120,426.00 76.70 % 41.01 %
216
468,794.31 320,798.17 147,996.14 46.13 % 69.30 %
676,450.45 528,454.31 147,996.14 28.01 % 100.00 %

14:37:30 26/04/2023



NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Members Summary
As at 30 June 2021

D4

Increases Decreases
Opening  Contributions Transfers Net Insurance Pensions  Contributions Taxes Benefits Insurance Member Closing
Balances In Earnings Proceeds Paid Tax Paid Paid/ Premiums Expenses Balance
Transfers Out
Ellen Nieto (Age: 67)
NIEELLOOO01A - Accumulation
412,419.85 12,875.79 1,431.33 423,864.31
412,419.85 12,875.79 1,431.33 423,864.31
Remigio Nieto (Age: 69)
NIEREMOOO0O1A - Accumulation
259,061.95 273.00 8,094.56 899.82 266,529.69
259,061.95 273.00 8,094.56 899.82 266,529.69
671,481.80 273.00 20,970.35 2,331.15 690,394.00




NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND
Members Statement

D5

Ellen Nieto
32 Dalbertis St
Abbotsbury, New South Wales, 2176, Australia

Your Details Nominated Beneficiaries: N/A

Date of Birth : Provided Nomination Type: N/A

Age: 67 Vested Benefits: 423,864.31
Tax File Number: Provided

Date Joined Fund: 05/03/1997

Service Period Start Date:
Date Left Fund:

Member Code: NIEELLOO001A
Account Start Date: 05/03/1997
Account Phase: Accumulation Phase
Account Description: Accumulation
Your Balance Your Detailed Account Summary
Total Benefits 423,864.31 .
This Year Last Year
Opening balance at  01/07/2020 412,419.85 412,419.85
Preservation Components
Preserved Increases to Member account during the period
Unrestricted Non Preserved 423,864.31 Employer Contributions
Restricted Non Preserved Personal Contributions (Concessional)
Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)
Tax Components
Government Co-Contributions
Tax Free 500.00 v out
Other Contributions
Taxable 423,364.31 .
Proceeds of Insurance Policies
Investment Earnings Rate 2.77% Transfers In
Net Earnings 12,875.79
Internal Transfer In
Decreases to Member account during the period
400,000 - Pensions Paid
Contributions Tax
350,000 -
Income Tax 1,431.33
300,000 - No TFN Excess Contributions Tax
Excess Contributions Tax
250,000 - Refund Excess Contributions
200,000 - Division 293 Tax
Insurance Policy Premiums Paid
150,000 - Management Fees
100,000 - Member Expenses
Benefits Paid/Transfers Out
50,000 - Superannuation Surcharge Tax
Internal Transfer Out
2021 2020 Closing balance at  30/06/2021 423,864.31 412,419.85




NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND D6
Members Statement

Trustee's Disclaimer

This statement has been prepared by the Trustee for the member whose name appears at the top of this statement. Every effort
has been made by the Trustee to ensure the accuracy and completeness of this Statement. The Trustee does not accept any
liability for any error, omission or misprint. All amounts shown in relation to benefits do not take into account any amounts

which may be withheld to satisfy the requirements imposed by the Income Tax Assessment Act 1936.

Signed by all the trustees of the fund

Ellen Nieto
Director

E ib
Remigio Nieto
Director




NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND
Members Statement

D7

Remigio Nieto
32 Dalbertis St
Abbotsbury, New South Wales, 2176, Australia

Your Details Nominated Beneficiaries: N/A

Date of Birth : Provided Nomination Type: N/A

Age: 69 Vested Benefits: 266,529.69
Tax File Number: Provided

Date Joined Fund: 05/03/1997

Service Period Start Date:
Date Left Fund:

Member Code: NIEREMO0001A
Account Start Date: 05/03/1997
Account Phase: Accumulation Phase
Account Description: Accumulation
Your Balance Your Detailed Account Summary
Total Benefits 266,529.69 .
This Year Last Year
Opening balance at  01/07/2020 259,061.95 259,061.95
Preservation Components
Preserved Increases to Member account during the period
Unrestricted Non Preserved 266,529.69 Employer Contributions
Restricted Non Preserved Personal Contributions (Concessional)
Personal Contributions (Non Concessional) 273.00
Tax Components
Tax Free 303.00 Government Co-Contributions
Other Contributions
Taxable 266,226.69 .
Proceeds of Insurance Policies
Investment Earnings Rate 2.78% Transfers In
Net Earnings 8,094.56
Internal Transfer In
275,000 - Decreases to Member account during the period
250,000 - Pensions Paid
225 000 - Contributions Tax
Income Tax 899.82
200,000 - Lo
No TFN Excess Contributions Tax
175,000 - Excess Contributions Tax
150,000 - Refund Excess Contributions
125.000 - Division 293 Tax
Insurance Policy Premiums Paid
100,000 - Y
Management Fees
75,000 - Member Expenses
50,000 - Benefits Paid/Transfers Out
25,000 - Superannuation Surcharge Tax
Internal Transfer Out
2021 2020 Closing balance at  30/06/2021 266,529.69 259,061.95




NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND D8
Members Statement

Trustee's Disclaimer

This statement has been prepared by the Trustee for the member whose name appears at the top of this statement. Every effort
has been made by the Trustee to ensure the accuracy and completeness of this Statement. The Trustee does not accept any
liability for any error, omission or misprint. All amounts shown in relation to benefits do not take into account any amounts

which may be withheld to satisfy the requirements imposed by the Income Tax Assessment Act 1936.

Signed by all the trustees of the fund

Ellen Nieto
Director

A3,
Remigio Nieto
Director




Self-managed superannuation
fund annual return

Who should complete this annual return?

Only self-managed superannuation funds (SMSFs) can complete
this annual return. All other funds must complete the Fund
income tax return 2021 (NAT 71287).

o The Self-managed superannuation fund annual return
instructions 2021 (NAT 71606) (the instructions) can
assist you to complete this annual return.

e The SMSF annual return cannot be used to notify us of a
change in fund membership. You must update fund details
via ABR.gov.au or complete the Change of details for
superannuation entities form (NAT 3036).

100017996MS

2021

To complete this annual return
m Print clearly, using a BLACK pen only.

m Use BLOCK LETTERS and print one character per box.
AL AL

m Place in ALL applicable boxes.

0 Postal address for annual returns:

Australian Taxation Office
GPO Box 9845

[insert the name and postcode
of your capital city]

For example;

Australian Taxation Office
GPO Box 9845
SYDNEY NSW 2001

Section A: Fund information

o To assist processing, write the fund’s TFN at

1 Tax file number (TFN) | Provided

| the top of pages 3, 5, 7 and 9.

0 The ATO is authorised by law to request your TFN. You are not obliged to quote your TFN but not quoting it could increase
the chance of delay or error in processing your annual return. See the Privacy note in the Declaration.

2 Name of self-managed superannuation fund (SMSF)

NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

3 Australian business number (ABN) (f applicable) |70576696504

4 Current postal address

[32 Dalbertis St

Suburb/town

State/territory Postcode

[Abbotsbury

| [ Nsw | [ 2176 |

5 Annual return status
Is this an amendment to the SMSF’s 2021 return?

Is this the first required return for a newly registered SMSF?

OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed)

A No Yesl:l
B No Yesl:l

Page 1
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100017996MS

Tax File Number [Provided |

6 SMSF auditor
Auditor’s name

Tite:  Mr MI’SD Misle MSD Otherl |

Family name

|Boys |
First given name Other given names

|Anthony | | |
SMSF Auditor Number Auditor’s phone number

(100014140 | [61-410712708

Postal address

|PO BOX 3376 |

Suburb/town State/territory Postcode
[RUNDALL MALL | [ sA | [ 5000 |

Day Month Year

Date audit was completed A| 21 |/| 06 |/| 2022 |

Was Part A of the audit report qualified? B No Yes D
Was Part B of the audit report qualified? C No Yes |:|
If Part B of the audit report was qualified,

have the reported issues been rectified? D No D Yes D

7 Electronic funds transfer (EFT)
We need your self-managed super fund’s financial institution details to pay any super payments and tax refunds owing to you.

A Fund’s financial institution account details

This account is used for super contributions and rollovers. Do not provide a tax agent account here.
Fund BSB number Fund account number |117720367

Fund account name

NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

I would like my tax refunds made to this account. } Goto C.

B Financial institution account details for tax refunds
This account is used for tax refunds. You can provide a tax agent account here.

BSB number |:| Account number

Account name

C Electronic service address alias

Provide the electronic service address alias (ESA) issued by your SMSF messaging provider.
(For example, SMSFdataESAAlias). See instructions for more information.

Page 2 OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed)



D11

100017996MS
Tax File Number [Provided [
8 Status of SMSF Australian superannuation fund A No |:| Yes Fund benefit structure B Code
Does the fund trust deed allow acceptance of
the Government’s Super Co-contribution and C No D Yes
Low Income Super Amounts?
9 Was the fund wound up during the income year?
Day Month Year Have all tax lodgment
If yes, provide the date on and payment
No Yes D} which the fund was wound upl | / | | / | “ obligations been met? NO© D Yes |:|
10 Exempt current pension income

Did the fund pay retirement phase superannuation income stream benefits to one or more members in the income year?

c To claim a tax exemption for current pension income, you must pay at least the minimum benefit payment under the law.
Record exempt current pension income at Label A.

No } Go to Section B: Income.

Yes D} Exempt current pension income amount A $ |

Which method did you use to calculate your exempt current pension income?
Segregated assets method B |:|

Unsegregated assets method € D} Was an actuarial certificate obtained? D Yes |:|

Did the fund have any other income that was assessable?
E Yes D} Go to Section B: Income.

N D} Choosing ‘No’ means that you do not have any assessable income, including no-TFN quoted contributions.
o Go to Section C: Deductions and non-deductible expenses. (Do not complete Section B: Income.)

Q If you are entitled to claim any tax offsets, you can list
these at Section D: Income tax calculation statement.

OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed) Page 3
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100017996MS

Tax File Number |Provided

Section B: Income

c Do not complete this section if all superannuation interests in the SMSF were supporting superannuation income streams in
the retirement phase for the entire year, there was no other income that was assessable, and you have not realised a deferred
notional gain. If you are entitled to claim any tax offsets, you can record these at Section D: Income tax calculation statement.

11 Income If the total capital loss or total capital gain is greater than
Did you have a capital gains tax $10,000 or you elected to use the transitional CGT relief in
(CGT) event during the year? G No |:| Yes } 2017 and the deferred notional gain has been realised,
complete and attach a Capital gains tax (CGT) schedule 2021.

Code
Have you applied an
exemption or rollover? M No Yes |:| |:|
Net capital gain A $| 8,996|

Gross rent and other leasing and hiring income B $ | |

Gross interest C $ | 1 ,304|

Forestry managed investment X$ | |
scheme income

Gross foreign income Loss
D1 $| 1,093|  Net foreign income D $ | 1,093 |:|
Australian franking credits from a New Zealand company E $ |
Number
Transfers from
foreign funds F $ | | | g |
Gross payments where HS$ | |
ABN not quoted T
Calculation of assessable contributions T 053
Assessable employer contributions Gross distribution | $ | | |:|
from partnerships
R1 $| | [“Unfranked dividend
amount J $| l
plus  Assessable personal contributions
*Franked dividend
R2 $| | amount K $| |
plus #No-TFN-quoted contributions *Dividend franking L $| |
R3 $ | 0| credit Code
(an amount must be included even if it is zero) *Gross trust
o - distributions M $ | 7‘960| |§|
less  Transfer of liability to life insurance
company or PST Assessable
contributions
R6 $ | | (R1 plus R2 R $ | |
plus R3 /ess R6)
Calculation of non-arm’s length income Cods
Net non-arm’s length private company dividends “Other income S $ | | |:|
Ut $| |

o *Assessable income
plus *Net non-arm’s length trust distributions due to changed tax T$| |

u2 $ | | status of fund

plus  *Net other non-arm’s length income Net non-arm’s
length income U $| |

(subject to 45% tax rate)
us $ | | (U1 plus U2 plus U3)

#This is a mandatory GROSS INCOME Loss
label. (Sum of labels A to U) Ws$ | 191353| |:|
*If ti

ent?a?eadma?utﬂislslabel, Exempt current pension income Y $ | |

check the instructions Loss
to ensure the correct TOTAL ASSESSABLE

tax treatment has INCOME (W /ess Y) vV$ | 19,353| |:|
been applied.

Page 4 OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed)
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Tax File Number (Provided

Section C: Deductions and non-deductible expenses
12 Deductions and non-deductible expenses

@ Under ‘Deductions’ list all expenses and allowances you are entitled to claim a deduction for. Under ‘Non-deductible
expenses’, list all other expenses or normally allowable deductions that you cannot claim as a deduction (for example,
all expenses related to exempt current pension income should be recorded in the ‘Non-deductible expenses’ column).

DEDUCTIONS NON-DEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES
Interest expenses
within Australia A1l $| | A2 $| |
Interest expenses
overseas B1 $| | B2 $| |
Capital works
expenditure D1 $| | D2 $| |
Decline in value of
depreciating assets E1 $| | E2 $| |
Insurance premiums —
members F1 $| | F2 $| |
SMSF auditor fee H1 $ | 330| H2 $ | |
Investment expenses 11 $ | 1,780| 23| |
Management and
administration expenses J1 $| 1'702| J2 $| |
Forestry managed
investment scheme U1 $| | U2 $| |
expense Code Code
Other amounts L1 $| | |:| L2 $| | |:|
Tax losses deducted M1 $| |
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS TOTAL NON-DEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES
N$| 3,812 Y$| |
(Total A1 to M1) (Total A2 to L2)
*TAXABLE INCOME OR LOSS Loss|| TOTAL SMSF EXPENSES
03| 15541 []|| z$| 3,812
#This is a mandatory (TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME /ess (N plus'Y)
label. TOTAL DEDUCTIONS)

OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed) Page 5
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Section D: Income tax calculation statement

“Important:

Section B label R3, Section C label O and Section D labels A,T1, J, T5 and | are mandatory. If you leave these labels blank,

you will have specified a zero amount.

13 Calculation statement

Please refer to the

Self-managed superannuation
fund annual return instructions
2021 on how to complete the

#Taxable income A $| 15,541|
(an amount must be included even if it is zero)
#Tax on taxable
e T1 8| 2,331.15]

(an amount must be included even if it is zero)

calculation statement. #Tax on
no-TFN-quoted  J $ | 0.00|
contributions (an amount must be included even if it is zero)
Grosstax B $| 2,331.15|
(T1 plus J)
Foreign income tax offset
Ci1$| 198.00|
Rebates and tax offsets Non-refundable non-carry forward tax offsets
c23| | C$| 198.00)|
(C1 plus €2)
SUBTOTAL 1
T2 $| 2,133.15|
(B less € — cannot be less than zero)
Early stage venture capital limited
partnership tax offset
D1$| 0.00|
Early stage venture capital limited partnership
tax offset carried forward from previous year Non-refundable carry forward tax offsets
D2 0.00] D $| 0.00
Early stage investor tax offset (D1 plus D2 plus D3 plus D4)
D3$| 0.00|
Early stage investor tax offset
carried forward from previous year SUBTOTAL 2
D4 3| 0.00| T3 $| 2,133.15
(T2 less D — cannot be less than zero)
Complying fund’s franking credits tax offset
E1$| 661.00|
No-TFN tax offset
E2$| |
National rental affordability scheme tax offset
E3 S| |
Exploration credit tax offset Refundable tax offsets
E4$| 0.00| ES$| 661.00)|
(E1 plus E2 plus E3 plus E4)
*TAX PAYABLE T5 $ | 1,472.15|
(T3 less E — cannot be less than zero)
Section 102AAM interest charge
GS$| |
Page 6 OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed)
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Tax File Number (Provided
Credit for interest on early payments —
amount of interest
H1$| I
Credit for tax withheld — foreign resident
withholding (excluding capital gains)
H2$ | |
Credit for tax withheld — where ABN
or TFN not quoted (non-individual)
H3$| |
Credit for TFN amounts withheld from
payments from closely held trusts
H5$| 0.00|
Credit for interest on no-TFN tax offset
H6S | |
Credit for foreign resident capital gains
withholding amounts Eligible credits
H8$ | 0.00| HS| |
(H1 plus H2 plus H3 plus H5 plus H6 plus H8)
#Tax offset refunds
(Remainder of refundable tax offsets) | $ | 0'00|
(unused amount from label E —
an amount must be included even if it is zero)
PAYG instalments raised
K$| 2,269.00]
Supervisory levy
LS| 259.00|
Supervisory levy adjustment for wound up funds
MS$| |
Supervisory levy adjustment for new funds
NS |
AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE
; A positive amount at S is what you owe, S $ | '537'85|
while a negative amount is refundable to you. (T5 plus G less H less 1 less K plus L less M plus N)
*This is a mandatory label. ‘
Section E: Losses
14 Losses Tax losses carried forward 5 $ | |
. to later income years
0 If total loss is greater than $100,000, Net ital | ied
complete and attach a Losses forware q ?g?allteelr %i%eriecag;ers \Y) $ | |
schedule 2021. Y
OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed) Page 7
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Section F: Member information
MEMBER 1
Tite:  Mr D Mrs Miss D Ms D Otherl |
Family name
|Nieto |
First given name Other given names
[Elien | | |
Member’s TFN - . -
See the Privacy note in the Declaration. [Provided | Dateofbirth | Provided |
Contributions OPENING ACCOUNT BALANCE $ | 412,41 9.85|
’ @ Refer to instructions for completing these labels. ‘ Proceeds from primary residence disposal
H $ |
Employer contributions Receipt date Day Month Year
A S | H1 C 1/ 1/1 |
ABN of principal employer Assessable foreign superannuation fund amount
A1 | | 1 3] |
Personal contributions Non-assessable foreign superannuation fund amount
B 3 | J $] |
CGT small business retirement exemption Transfer from reserve: assessable amount
c $f | K $] |
CGT small business 15-year exemption amount Transfer from reserve: non-assessable amount
D 3 | L $ |
Personal injury election Contributions from non-complying funds
E $| | and previously non-complying funds
Spouse and child contributions T $ | |
F $ | | Any other contributions
- — (including Super Co-contributions and
Other third party contributions Low Income Super Amounts)
G $ | M S |
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS N $ | |
(Sum of labels A to M)
O h t Loss
ther transactions Allocated earnings
or losses o $| 11’444'46| I:l
Inward
Accumulation phase account balance rolloversand P $ | |
S1 3| 423,864.31| transfers
Outward
Retirement phase account balance roloversand Q $ | |
—Non CDBIS transfers Tode
2 0.00[ | Lump Sum
S $ | | payments R1 $ | | |:|
Retirement phase account balance Code
- CDBIS Income R2 $| | |:|
stream
S3 3| 0.00] payments

El TRIS Count

CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCE S $ | 423,864.31]

(81 plus S2 plus S$3)

Accumulation phase value X1 $ | |

Retirement phase value X2 $ | |
Qutstanding limited recourse Y $ | |
borrowing arrangement amount
OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed)
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MEMBER 2
Title:  Mr Mrs D Miss D Ms D Otherl |
Family name
|Nieto |
First given name Other given names
|Remigio | | |
Member’s TFN - . -
See the Privacy note in the Declaration. [Provided | Dateof birth | Provided |
Contributions OPENING ACCOUNT BALANCE $ | 259,061.95]
’ @ Refer to instructions for completing these labels. ‘ Proce;dls from primary residence disposal |

Employer contributions Receipt date Day Month Year

A s | Wi C1/C /] |

ABN of principal employer Assessable foreign superannuation fund amount

A1 | | 1 $] |

Personal contributions Non-assessable foreign superannuation fund amount

B $| 273.00] J $ |

CGT small business retirement exemption Transfer from reserve: assessable amount

Cc $ | K 8] |

CGT small business 15-year exemption amount Transfer from reserve: non-assessable amount

D $ | L $ |

Personal injury election Contributions from non-complying funds

E $| | and previously non-complying funds

Spouse and child contributions T $ | |

F $ | | Any other contributions

- — (including Super Co-contributions and
Other third party contributions Low Income Super Amounts)
G $ | M S| |
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS N $ | 273.00]
(Sum of labels A to M)
Loss

Other transactions Allocated earnings
or losses o $| 7’194'74| I:l
Inward
Accumulation phase account balance rolloversand P $ | |
S1 3| 266,529.69)] transfers
Outward
Retirement phase account balance roloversand Q $ | |
— Non CDBIS transfers Code
2 0.00 Lump Sum
S2 3| || tumeSum R1 §] | | []
Retirement phase account balance Codo
- CDBIS Intcome R2 $| | I:l
stream
S3 §| 0.00] payments
[0 ]mris count CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCE S $ | 266,529.69)

(81 plus S2 plus S$3)

Accumulation phase value X1 $ |

Retirement phase value X2 $ |

Qutstanding limited recourse
borrowing arrangement amount

Y $|

OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed)
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Section H: Assets and liabilities
15 ASSETS
15a Australian managed investments Listed trusts A $| |
Unlisted trusts B $| 468,794|
Insurance policy € $ | |
Other managed investments D $| |
15b Australian direct investments Cash and term deposits E $ | 207,656|
Limited recourse borrowing arrangements Debt securities F $ | |
Australian residential real property
J1$| | Loans G $| |
Australian non-residential real property Listed shares H $| |
J2 $| !
Overseas real property Unlisted shares | $| |
J3 $| | Limited recourse J $| |
Australian shares borrowing arrangements
Ja $| | Non-residential K $| |
Overseas shares re;l plr;)petr.tyl
esidential
J5 $| | real property L $| |
Other Collectables and
J6 $| | personal use assets M $| |
14,813
Property count Other assets O $ | |
7 [ ]
15¢ Other investments Crypto-Currency N $| |
15d Overseas direct investments Overseas shares P $ | |
Overseas non-residential real property Q $ | |
Overseas residential real property R $| |
Overseas managed investments 8§ $| |
Other overseas assets T $| |
TOTAL AUSTRALIAN AND OVERSEAS ASSETS U $ | 691 ,263|
(Sum of labels A to T)
15e In-house assets

Did the fund have a loan to, lease to A No
or investment in, related parties

Yes D} $ |

(known as in-house assets)
at the end of the income year?

Page 16
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15f Limited recourse borrowing arrangements
If the fund had an LRBA were the LRBA
borrowings from a licensed A No D Yes D
financial institution?
Did the members or related parties of the
fund use personal guarantees or other B No |:| Yes D
security for the LRBA?
16 LIABILITIES
Borrowings for limited recourse
borrowing arrangements
V1S |
Permissible temporary borrowings
v2$| |
Other borrowings
V3$ | | Borrowings V' $| |
Total member closing account balances
(total of all GLOSING AGCOUNT BALANGES from Sections Fand G W 9| 690,393
Reserve accounts X $| [
Other liabiliies Y $ | 870|
TOTAL LIABILITIES Z $| 691 ,263|

Section |: Taxation of financial arrangements
17 Taxation of financial arrangements (TOFA)

Total TOFA gains H $ |

Total TOFAlosses 1 $ |

Section J: Other information

Family trust election status

If the trust or fund has made, or is making, a family trust election, write the four-digit income year A
specified of the election (for example, for the 2020-21 income year, write 2021). |:|

If revoking or varying a family trust election, print R for revoke or print V for variation, B |:|
and complete and attach the Family trust election, revocation or variation 2021.

Interposed entity election status

If the trust or fund has an existing election, write the earliest income year specified. If the trust
or fund is making one or more elections this year, write the earliest income year being C |:|
specified and complete an Interposed entity election or revocation 2021 for each election.

If revoking an interposed entity election, print R, and complete D |:|
and attach the Interposed entity election or revocation 2021.

OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed) Page 17
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Section K: Declarations

’ c Penalties may be imposed for false or misleading information in addition to penalties relating to any tax shortfalls.

|

Important

Before making this declaration check to ensure that all income has been disclosed and the annual return, all attached schedules and
any additional documents are true and correct in every detail. If you leave labels blank, you will have specified a zero amount or the

label was not applicable to you. If you are in doubt about any aspect of the annual return, place all the facts before the ATO.

Privacy

The ATO is authorised by the Taxation Administration Act 1953 to request the provision of tax file numbers (TFNs). We will use the TFN to
identify the entity in our records. It is not an offence not to provide the TFN. However if you do not provide the TFN, the processing of this

form may be delayed.

Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and disclose it to other government agencies. For information about your privacy

go to ato.gov.au/privacy

TRUSTEE’S OR DIRECTOR’S DECLARATION:
| declare that, the current trustees and directors have authorised this annual return and it is documented as such in the SMSF’s
records. | have received a copy of the audit report and are aware of any matters raised therein. The information on this annual

return, including any attached schedules and additional documentation is true and correct.

Authorised trustee’s, director’s or public officer’s signature

ik

Day

Month

Year

Date | 20 [ /|06 |/ |

2022

Preferred trustee or director contact details:

Tite:  Mr D Mrs MissD MSD Otherl

Family name

[Nieto

First given name

Other given names

Elien

Phone number  [04 19465784 |

Email address

Non-individual trustee name (if applicable)

[BIHOPE PTY LTD

ABN of non-individual trustee  [93002999288 |

Time taken to prepare and complete this annual return :l Hrs

a The Commissioner of Taxation, as Registrar of the Australian Business Register, may use the ABN and business details which you
provide on this annual return to maintain the integrity of the register. For further information, refer to the instructions.

TAX AGENT’S DECLARATION:

| declare that the Self-managed superannuation fund annual return 2021 has been prepared in accordance with information

provided by the trustees, that the trustees have given me a declaration stating that the information provided to me is true and
correct, and that the trustees have authorised me to lodge this annual return.

Tax agent’s signature

Day

Month

Year

pate [ 22 | /|06 |/|

2022

Tax agent’s contact details

Title:  Mr l\/lrsD Miss

Family name

D MSD Otherl

[Dhaliwal

First given name

Other given names

|Derek

Tax agent’s practice

|TAXSPOT WETHERILL PARK PTY LTD

Tax agent’s phone number Reference number Tax agent number
[0297572293 NIETOSUP0216 | [25375372
Page 18 OFFICIAL: Sensitive (when completed)
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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Distribution Reconciliation Report
For The Period 01 July 2021 - 30 June 2022

Non Primary Production Income (A) *

Distributed Capital Gains (B) *,

H *
Foreign Income *,

Non-Assessable

E1

Discounted

Payment Interest/ Franking (After N CGT Foreign Foreign Tax Tax Deferred /* Taxable
Date Received Franked Unfranked Other Credits Discount) Rate s Concession Other Income Credits Exempt Tax Free AMIT 6 Income
Units in Unlisted Unit Trusts (Australian)
ASGARD Asgard Separately Managed Accounts Trust
30/06/2022 21,022.00 S 0.00
30/06/2022 2,727.68 S 0.00
30/06/2022 0.00 756.00 70.00 947.00 1,651.00 10,657.00 | 10,659.68 331.00 165.00 0.00 329.00 14,577.00

23,749.68 756.00 70.00 947.00 1,651.00 10,657.00 10,659.68 331.00 165.00 0.00 329.00 14,577.00

Net Cash Distribution: 23,749.68
23,749.68 756.00 70.00 947.00 1,651.00 10,657.00 10,659.68 331.00 165.00 0.00 329.00 14,577.00
+—> +—>
F8 F8 F9 F10 F11

$936 F6 + $11 F8

05/05/2023 18:09:33
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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Distribution Reconciliation Report
For The Period 01 July 2021 - 30 June 2022

Non Primary Production Income (A) * Distributed Capital Gains (B) *, Foreign Income *, Non-Assessable
Discounted
Payment Interest/ Franking (After N CGT Foreign Foreign Tax Tax Deferred /* Taxable

Date Received Franked Unfranked Other Credits Discount) Rate s Concession Indexed Other Income Credits Exempt Tax Free AMIT 6 Income

TOTAL 23,749.68 756.00 70.00 947.00 1,651.00 10,657.00 10,659.68 331.00 165.00 0.00 329.00 14,577.00
Total Distributed Gains
Discount Rate Discounted Gross
Superfund 1/3 0.00 0.00
Individual 50%(l) 10,657.00 21,314.00
Total 10,657.00 21,314.00

*1 Summary of Non Primary Production Income (A)

Less Other  Income Before Franking Total Including
Tax Label Franked Unfranked Interest/Other Deduction Credits "7 Credits Credits
11M Gross trust distributions 756.00 70.00 947.00 1,773.00 1,651.00 3,424.00

*, Forms part of the Net Capital Gains calculation for Tax Label 11A.
* 3 Forms part of the Foreign Credits calculation for Tax Label 11D, D1, 13C1.
* 4 Taxable Income is designed to match Tax Statement provided by Fund Manager.
Taxable Income in the SMSF Annual Return will be different due to application of Capital Losses in Net Capital Gain calculation and application of different discount method.
*5 This is the discount rate selected for the transaction. "S" being Super Funds at 1/3 and "I" being Individual at 50%.

*6 AMIT cost base net increase is reflected as negative amount i.e. negative tax deferred and AMIT cost base net decrease is reflected as positive amount i.e. positive tax deferred.
*7 Sum of Income Before Credits reconciles with Taxable Trust Distributions in Statement of Taxable Income.

) Variance between Payment Received and Net Cash Distribution.

05/05/2023 18:09:33



NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Interest Reconciliation Report
For The Period 01 July 2021 - 30 June 2022

Payment Gross TFN Foreign Foreign
Date Amount Interest Withheld Income Credits
Bank Accounts
MBL0367 Macquarie CMA #0367
30/06/2022 797 F2 7.97
7.97 7.97
7.97 7.97
Term Deposits
MBLTD6467 Macquarie Term Deposit #6467
05/07/2021 389.16 389.16
31/12/2021 251.05 251.05
64021 F4 640.21
640.21 640.21
TOTAL 648.18 648.18
Tax Return Reconciliation
Totals Tax Return Label
Gross Interest 648.18 11C

05/05/2023 18:09:33
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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Market Movement Report
As at 30 June 2022

E4

Unrealised Realised Total
Accounting
Cost Market Accounting Accounting

Investment  Date Description Units Movement Movement  Depreciation Balance Consideration Cost Base Profit/(loss)
ASGARD - Asgard Separately Managed Accounts Trust

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 191,357.31 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 Instalment 0.00 18,760.68 0.00 0.00 210,117.99 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 Return Of Capital 0.00 (1,471.19) 0.00 0.00 208,646.80

30/06/2022 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 (17,289.49) 0.00 191,357.31 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 (24,905.51) 0.00 166,451.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 1.00 17,289.49 (42,195.00) 0.00 166,451.80 0.00 0.00 0.00
NIETOSUP0216 - Nieto Unit Trust

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 277,437.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 (535.00) 0.00 276,902.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 1.00 0.00 (535.00) 0.00 276,902.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Market Movement (42,730.00) 0.00 (42,730.00)

05/05/2023 18:09:33



NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

General Ledger
As at 30 June 2022

ES

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
Distributions Receivable (61800)

Asgard Separately Managed Accounts Trust (ASGARD)

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 16,033.00 DR

30/06/2022 Income Receivable 21,022.00 37,055.00 DR

30/06/2022 Income (Interest / Rebate / Distribution) 16,033.00 21,022.00 DR
21,022.00 16,033.00 F13 21,022.00 DR

Nieto Unit Trust (NIETOSUP0216) $19,265

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 1,757.00 CR

F42 1,757.00 CR

Total Debits: 21,022.00
Total Credits: 16,033.00

05/05/2023 18:09:33
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Ellen Nieto
32 Dalbertis St
Abbotsbury, New South Wales 2176

Dear Sir/Madam

NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND
Commencement of Account Based Pension

| hereby request the trustee to commence a Account Based Pension with a commencement date of 01/07/2021 with
$423,864.31 of the superannuation benefits standing to my member's account in the fund. The pension does not
have a reversionary beneficiary.

This balance contains:

a Taxable Balance of: $423,364.31; and
a Tax Free Balance of: $500.00.

Tax Free proportion: 0.12%.

| have reached my preservation age and have currently satisfied the condition of release of attaining age 65 under
the SIS Act.

| agree to withdraw at least my minimum pension of at least $10,600.00 and will not exceed my maximum allowable
threshold for the current period.

If you have any queries with regard to the above, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely

S SRS

Ellen Nieto
32 Dalbertis St, Abbotsbury, New South Wales 2176
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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Minutes of a Meeting of the Director(s)
held on 26 April 2023 at 32 Dalbertis St, Abbotsbury, New South Wales 2176

PRESENT: Ellen Nieto and Remigio Nieto

PENSION COMMENCEMENT: Ellen Nieto wishes to commence a new Account Based Pension with a
commencement date of 01/07/2021.

The Pension Account Balance used to support this pension will be $423,864.31,
consisting of:

- Taxable amount of $423,364.31; and
- Tax Free amount of $500.00
- Tax Free proportion: 0.12%.

CONDITION OF RELEASE: It was resolved that the member has satisfied the condition of release of attaining

age 65 and was entitled to access their benefits on their Account Based Pension.
TRUSTEE It was resolved that Trustee(s) have agreed to this and has taken action to ensure
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: the following:

- The member's minimum pension payments are to be made at least annually

- An amount or percentage of the pension will not be prescribed as being
left-over when the pension ceases

- The pension can be transferred only on the death of the pensioner to one of
their dependants or cashed as a lump sum to the pensioner's estate

- The Trustee(s) will comply with ATO obligations such as PAYG withholding
and payment summary obligations

- The fund's trust deed provides for payment of this pension to the member

- The Trustee(s) will notify the member, in writing, of their pension amount and
assessable amount each year

REVERSIONARY: The pension does not have a reversionary beneficiary.

PAYMENT: It was resolved that the trustees have agreed to pay the pension payment for the
current year of at least $10,600.00 in the frequency of at least an annual payment.

CLOSURE: Signed by the trustee(s) pursuant to the Fund Deed.

Ellen Nieto
Chairperson
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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND
Ellen Nieto
32 Dalbertis St, Abbotsbury, New South Wales 2176

Dear Sir/Madam

NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND
Commencement of Account Based Pension

Ellen Nieto and Remigio Nieto as trustee for NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND acknowledges that Ellen Nieto has
advised their intention to commence a new Account Based Pension on 01/07/2021. The pension does not have a
reversionary beneficiary.

The Trustee(s) has agreed to this and has taken action to ensure the following:

- The member's minimum pension payments are to be made at least annually

- An amount or percentage of the pension will not be prescribed as being left-over when the pension ceases

- The pension can be transferred only on the death of the pensioner to one of their dependants or cashed as a lump
sum to the pensioner's estate.

- The Trustee(s) will comply with ATO obligations such as PAYG withholding and payment summary obligations

- You have reached your preservation age and satisfied the condition of release of attaining age 65 under the SIS Act.

- Establish that the fund's trust deed provides for payment of this pension to the member.

The trustee(s) have agreed to pay your pension payment for the current year of at least $10,600.00. The frequency
will be at the trustee’s discretion however will be at minimum an annual payment.

If you have any queries with regard to the above, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely

Remigio Nieto
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Ellen Nieto
32 Dalbertis St
Abbotsbury, New South Wales 2176

Dear Sir/Madam

NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND
Commencement of Account Based Pension

| hereby request the trustee to commence a Account Based Pension with a commencement date of 01/07/2021 with
$266,529.69 of the superannuation benefits standing to my member's account in the fund. The pension does not
have a reversionary beneficiary.

This balance contains:

a Taxable Balance of: $266,226.69; and
a Tax Free Balance of: $303.00.

Tax Free proportion: 0.11%.

| have reached my preservation age and have currently satisfied the condition of release of attaining age 65 under
the SIS Act.

| agree to withdraw at least my minimum pension of at least $6,660.00 and will not exceed my maximum allowable
threshold for the current period.

If you have any queries with regard to the above, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Yours sincerely

Remigio Nieto
32 Dalbertis St, Abbotsbury, New South Wales 2176
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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

Minutes of a Meeting of the Director(s)
held on 26 April 2023 at 32 Dalbertis St, Abbotsbury, New South Wales 2176

PRESENT: Ellen Nieto and Remigio Nieto

PENSION COMMENCEMENT: Remigio Nieto wishes to commence a new Account Based Pension with a
commencement date of 01/07/2021.

The Pension Account Balance used to support this pension will be $266,529.69,
consisting of:

- Taxable amount of $266,226.69; and
- Tax Free amount of $303.00
- Tax Free proportion: 0.11%.

CONDITION OF RELEASE: It was resolved that the member has satisfied the condition of release of attaining

age 65 and was entitled to access their benefits on their Account Based Pension.
TRUSTEE It was resolved that Trustee(s) have agreed to this and has taken action to ensure
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: the following:

- The member's minimum pension payments are to be made at least annually

- An amount or percentage of the pension will not be prescribed as being
left-over when the pension ceases

- The pension can be transferred only on the death of the pensioner to one of
their dependants or cashed as a lump sum to the pensioner's estate

- The Trustee(s) will comply with ATO obligations such as PAYG withholding
and payment summary obligations

- The fund's trust deed provides for payment of this pension to the member

- The Trustee(s) will notify the member, in writing, of their pension amount and
assessable amount each year

REVERSIONARY: The pension does not have a reversionary beneficiary.

PAYMENT: It was resolved that the trustees have agreed to pay the pension payment for the
current year of at least $6,660.00 in the frequency of at least an annual payment.

CLOSURE: Signed by the trustee(s) pursuant to the Fund Deed.

Ellen Nieto
Chairperson
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NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND
Remigio Nieto
32 Dalbertis St, Abbotsbury, New South Wales 2176

Dear Sir/Madam

NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND
Commencement of Account Based Pension

Ellen Nieto and Remigio Nieto as trustee for NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND acknowledges that Remigio Nieto
has advised their intention to commence a new Account Based Pension on 01/07/2021. The pension does not have a
reversionary beneficiary.

The Trustee(s) has agreed to this and has taken action to ensure the following:

- The member's minimum pension payments are to be made at least annually

- An amount or percentage of the pension will not be prescribed as being left-over when the pension ceases

- The pension can be transferred only on the death of the pensioner to one of their dependants or cashed as a lump
sum to the pensioner's estate.

- The Trustee(s) will comply with ATO obligations such as PAYG withholding and payment summary obligations

- You have reached your preservation age and satisfied the condition of release of attaining age 65 under the SIS Act.

- Establish that the fund's trust deed provides for payment of this pension to the member.

The trustee(s) have agreed to pay your pension payment for the current year of at least $6,660.00. The frequency will
be at the trustee’s discretion however will be at minimum an annual payment.

If you have any queries with regard to the above, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely

Remigio Nieto



NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND E1 2
Create Entries Report

For the period 01 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Create Entries Financial Year Summary 01 July 2021 - 30 June 2022

Total Profit Amount
Income (18,332.14)
Less Expense 18,990.04
Total Profit (37,322.18)
Tax Summary Amount
Fund Tax Rate 15.00 %
Total Profit (37,322.18)
Less Permanent Differences (42,730.00)
Less Timing Differences 0.00
Less Exempt Pension Income 4,568.00
Less Other Non Taxable Income (17,259.85)
Less LIC Deductions 0.00
Add SMSF Non Deductible Expenses 1,730.00
Add Other Non Deductible Expenses 0.00
Add Total Franking/Foreign/TFN/FRW Credits 1,816.00
Less Realised Accounting Capital Gains 0.00
Less Accounting Trust Distributions 23,749.68
Add Taxable Trust Distributions 1,773.00
Add Distributed Foreign income 331.00
Less Tax Losses Deducted 0.00
Add SMSF Annual Return Rounding 0.01
Taxable Income 0.00
Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss 0.00
Profit/(Loss) Available for Allocation Amount
Total Available Profit (20,062.33)
Franking Credits 1,651.00
TEN Credits 0.00
Foreign Credits 0.00
FRW Credits 0.00
Total (18,411.33)
Income Tax Expense Available for Allocation Amount
Total Income Tax Expense Allocation T 000

05/05/2023 18:09:55
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Segment 1 from 01 July 2021 to 01 July 2021

Pool Name Deemed Segregation
Total Profit
Income

Less Expense

Total Profit

Create Entries Summary
Fund Tax Rate
Total Profit
Less Permanent Differences
Less Timing Differences
Less Exempt Pension Income
Less Other Non Taxable Income
Add SMSF Non Deductible Expenses
Add Other Non Deductible Expenses
Add Total Franking/Foreign/TFN/FRW Credits
Less Realised Accounting Capital Gains

Less Tax Losses Deducted

Taxable Income

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss

Member Weighted Balance Summary
Ellen Nieto(NIEELLOOO01A)

Ellen Nieto(NIEELLOO002P)
Remigio Nieto(NIEREMOO001A)
Remigio Nieto(NIEREMO0002P)

Profit/(Loss) Available for Allocation
Total Available Profit
Franking Credits
TFN Credits
FRW Credits

Total

Allocation to Members
Ellen Nieto(NIEELLOO001A)

Ellen Nieto(NIEELLO0O002P)
Remigio Nieto(NIEREMOO0001A)
Remigio Nieto(NIEREM00002P)

Accumulation Weighted Balance Summary
Ellen Nieto(NIEELLOO001A)

Ellen Nieto(NIEELLO0O002P)
Remigio Nieto(NIEREMOO0001A)
Remigio Nieto(NIEREM00002P)

05/05/2023 18:09:55

Weighting%
0.00
61.39
0.00
38.61

Weighting%
0.00
61.39
0.00
38.61

Weighting%
0.00
61.39
0.00
38.61

E13

Amount
0.00
0.00

0.00

Amount
15.00 %
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

Amount
0.00

423,864.31
0.00
266,529.69

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Amount
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Amount
0.00

423,864.31
0.00
266,529.69



Income Tax Expense Available for Allocation

Total Income Tax Expense Allocation

Allocation to Members Weighting%
Ellen Nieto(NIEELLOO001A) 0.00
Ellen Nieto(NIEELLO0002P) 61.39
Remigio Nieto(NIEREMO0O001A) 0.00
Remigio Nieto(NIEREMO0002P) 38.61

Calculation of daily member weighted balances

Ellen Nieto (NIEELLOO001A)

Member Balance

01/07/2021 50010 Opening Balance

01/07/2021 57100 Internal Transfers Out
Total Amount (Weighted)

Ellen Nieto (NIEELL0O0002P)
Member Balance
01/07/2021 50010 Opening Balance
01/07/2021 56100 Internal Transfers In
Total Amount (Weighted)

Remigio Nieto (NIEREMOOO01A)

Member Balance

01/07/2021 50010 Opening Balance

01/07/2021 57100 Internal Transfers Out
Total Amount (Weighted)

Remigio Nieto (NIEREMO00002P)
Member Balance
01/07/2021 50010 Opening Balance
01/07/2021 56100 Internal Transfers In
Total Amount (Weighted)

Calculation of Net Capital Gains
Capital gains from Unsegregated Pool
Capital gains from Unsegregated Pool - Collectables
Capital Gain Adjustment from prior segments
Realised Notional gains
Carried forward losses from prior years

Current year capital losses from Unsegregated Pool

Current year capital losses from Unsegregated Pool - Collectables

Capital Gain /(Losses carried forward)
CGT allocated in prior segments

Allocations of Net Capital Gains to Pools

05/05/2023 18:09:55

14

0.00

Amount
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

423,864.31 423,864.31
(423,864.31) (423,864.31)
0.00

0.00 0.00
423,864.31 423,864.31
423,864.31

266,529.69 266,529.69
(266,529.69) (266,529.69)
0.00

0.00 0.00
266,529.69 266,529.69
266,529.69

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00



Capital Gain Proportion - Unsegregated Pool (0/0)=100.00% E0105

05/05/2023 18:09:55



Final Segment 2 from 02 July 2021 to 30 June 2022 E10

Pool Name Deemed Segregation

Total Profit Amount
Income (18,332.14)
Less Expense 18,990.04
Total Profit (37,322.18)
Create Entries Summary Amount
Fund Tax Rate 15.00 %
Total Profit (37,322.18)
Less Permanent Differences (42,730.00)
Less Timing Differences 0.00
Less Exempt Pension Income 4,568.18
Less Other Non Taxable Income (17,259.85)
Add SMSF Non Deductible Expenses 1,730.19
Add Other Non Deductible Expenses 0.00
Add Total Franking/Foreign/TFN/FRW Credits 1,816.00
Less Realised Accounting Capital Gains 0.00
Less Accounting Trust Distributions 23,749.68
Add Taxable Trust Distributions 1,773.00
Add Distributed Foreign income 331.00
Less Tax Losses Deducted 0.00
Taxable Income —000
Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss 0.00
Member Weighted Balance Summary Weighting% Amount
Ellen Nieto(NIEELLO0002P) 61.39 423,602.23
Remigio Nieto(NIEREMO00002P) 38.61 266,365.02

Profit/(Loss) Available for Allocation

Total Available Profit (20,062.33)

Franking Credits 1,651.00

TFN Credits 0.00

FRW Credits 0.00

Total (18,411.33)
Allocation to Members Weighting% Amount
Ellen Nieto(NIEELLO0002P) 61.39 (11,302.72)

Remigio Nieto(NIEREM00002P) 38.61 (7,108.61)
Accumulation Weighted Balance Summary Weighting% Amount
Ellen Nieto(NIEELLOO002P) 61.39 423,602.23

Remigio Nieto(NIEREM00002P) 38.61 266,365.02

Income Tax Expense Available for Allocation Amount
Total Income Tax Expense Allocation 0.00
Allocation to Members Weighting% Amount
Ellen Nieto(NIEELLO0002P) 61.39 0.00

05/05/2023 18:09:55



Allocation to Members Weighting% Aﬁan?
Remigio Nieto(NIEREM00002P) 38.61 0.00

Calculation of daily member weighted balances

Ellen Nieto (NIEELLOO002P)

Member Balance

01/07/2021 50010 Opening Balance 423,864.31 423,864.31
22/06/2022 54160 Pensions Paid (10,599.85) (262.08)
Total Amount (Weighted) 423,602.23

Remigio Nieto (NIEREM00002P)

Member Balance

01/07/2021 50010 Opening Balance 266,529.69 266,529.69
22/06/2022 54160 Pensions Paid (6,660.00) (164.67)
Total Amount (Weighted) 266,365.02

Calculation of Net Capital Gains

Capital gains from Unsegregated Pool 0.00
Capital gains from Unsegregated Pool - Collectables 0.00
Capital Gain Adjustment from prior segments 0.00
Realised Notional gains 0.00
Carried forward losses from prior years 0.00
Current year capital losses from Unsegregated Pool 0.00
Current year capital losses from Unsegregated Pool - Collectables 0.00
Total CGT Discount Applied 0.00
Capital Gain /(Losses carried forward) 0.00
CGT allocated in prior segments 0.00

Allocations of Net Capital Gains to Pools

Capital Gain Proportion - Unsegregated Pool (0/0)=100.00% 0.00
Foreign Tax Offset Calculations

Segment 01 July 2021 to 01 July 2021
Claimable FTO - Deemed Segregation 0.00
Claimable FTO 0.00

Segment 02 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Claimable FTO - Deemed Segregation 0.00
Claimable FTO 0.00
Total Claimable Foreign Credits for the Year 0.00
Foreign Tax Offset (Label C1) 0.00
Applied/Claimed FTO 0.00

Allocations of Foreign Tax Offset to Members

Ellen Nieto(NIEELLO0002P) - 100.00 % 0.00

05/05/2023 18:09:55



Remigio Nieto(NIEREM00002P) - 0.00 % 18

Total Foreign Tax Offset Allocated to Members 0.00

05/05/2023 18:09:55
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30.06.21

27.07.21

28.10.21

statement no, 121
from 30 Jun 21 to 31 Dec 21

Macquarie Cash Management Account

MACQUARIE BANK LIMITED
ABN 46 008 583 542 AFSL 237502

IIIII"llII'IIllIIIIIIIIIlllllllllIIillIlllIIIIIIIIIIII’IIIIIIIII!]
009

55485

BIHOPE PTY UMITED
32 DALBERTIS STREET
ABBOTSBURY NSW 2176

accounl name BIHOPE PTY LIMITED
ATF THE NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND
account no. 117720367

F1

MACQUARIE

enquiries 1800 806 310
transact @macquarie.com
www.macquarie.com.au

GPO Box 2520
Sydney, NSW 2001

1 Shelley Street
Sydney, NSW 2000

account batance $94,05705

as at 31 Dec 21

Iransaction description debits credits balance
OPENING BALANGE 96,161.05

BPAY BPAY TO TAX OFFIGE PAYMENTS 1,537.00 94,624.05

BPAY BPAY TO TAX OFFICE PAYMENTS 567.00 94,057.05
CLOSING BALANCE AS AT 31 DEC 21 2,104.00 0.00 94,057.05

* Stepped interest rates for the period 1 July to 31 December: balances $0.00 to $4,999.99 earned 0.00%

balances $5,000.00 and above earned 0.00% pa (184 days)

how to make a transaction

online
Log in to www.macquarie.com.au/personal

by phone
Calt 133 275 to make a phone transaction

transters Irom another bank account

Transtfer funds from another bank to this account:

BSB 182 222
ACCOUNT NO. 117720367

deposits using BPay
From another bank

.
: Biller code: 20206
Ref: 117 720 367

continued on next

055485
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3t12.21

22.06.22

27.06.22

30.06.22

statement no, 122
from 31 Dec 21 to 30 Jun 22

Macquarie Cash Management Account

MACQUARIE BANK LIMITED
ABN 46 008 583 542 AFSL 237502

I'IIIIIllIll"l"|llI'II|IIIIIII"Ihlll'"""“"“Illll'l'll’"'

6171

BIHOPE PTY LIMITED
32 DALBERTIS STREET
ABBOTSBURY NSW 2176

account name BIHOPE PTY LIMITED
ATF THE NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND
account no. 117720367

F2

MACQUARIE

enquiries 1800 806 310
transact@macquarie.com
www.macquarie.com.au

GPO Box 2520
Sydney, NSW 2001

1 Shelley Street
Sydney, NSW 2000

account balance $76 ,875 .72

as at 30 Jun 22

transaction description debits credits balance
OPENING BALANCE 94,057.05
Funds transfer TRANSAGCT FUNDS TFR TO ELLEN NIETQ REMIGI 17,259.85 76,797.20
Deposit ATO ATODD5000016155864 70.55 76,867.75
interest MACQUARIE CMA INTEREST PAID* 7.97 76,875.72
CLOSING BALANCE AS AT 30 JUN 22 17,259.85 78.52 76,875.72

* Stepped interest rates for the period 1 January to 16 June: balances $0.00 1o $4,999 99 earned 0.00%
batances $5,000.00 and above eamed 0.00% pa (167 days); 17 June to 30 June: balances $0.00 to $4,999.99

earned 0.25% balances $5,000.00 and above earned 0.25% pa (14 days)

how to make a transaction

online deposits using BPay
Log in to www.macquarie.com.au/personal From another bank

[}
by phone : Biller code: 20206
Call 133 275 1o make a phone transaclion Rel: 117 720 367

transfers from another bank account

Transfer funds from another bank to this account;
BSB 182 222

ACCOUNT NO. 117720367

continued on next

061771
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01.07.21

05.07.21

31.12.21

statement ho. 14
from 01 Jul 21 10 31 Dec 21

Term Deposit

MACQUARIEBANK LIMITED
ABN 46 008 583 542 AFSL 237502

ATTEAR ] LT T |
Private & Confidential
Bihope Pty Limited ATF Nieto Superannuation Fund

32 Dalbertis Street
ABBOTSBURY NSW 2176

account name BIHOPE PTY LIMITED ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUIND

F3

MACCRLARIE

enquiries 1300 739 980
fax 1300 736 967
www.macquarie.com.au

GPO Box 2520
Sydney, NSW 2001

1 Sheliey Street
Sydney, NSW 2000

account batance $112,135.30

account no. 229996467 as at 31 Dec 21
transactions debits credits balance
OPENING BALANGE 111,495.09
Interest Paid 389.16 111,884.25
inerest Paid 251.05 112,135.30
CLOSING BALANCE AS AT 31 DEC 21 0.00 £40.21 112,135.30
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page 1 of 2

01.01.22

statement no. 15
from 01 Jan 22 to 30 Jun 22

Term Deposit

MACQUARIE BANK LIMITED
ABN 46 008 583 542 AFSL 237502

L e
Private & Confidential
Bihope Pty Limited ATF Nieto Superannuation Fund

32 Dalberiis Street
ABBOTSBURY NSW 2176

account name BIHOPE PTY LIMITED ATF NIETQO SUPERANNUATION FUND
account no. 228996467

F4

MACQUARIE

enquiries 1300 739 980
fax 1300 736 967
www.rnacquarie.com.au

GPO Box 2520
Sydney, NSW 2001

1 Shelley Street
Sydney, NSW 2000

account balance $1 1 2, 1 3530

as at 30 Jun 22

transactions debits credits balance
OPENING BALANCE 112,135.30
CLOSING BALANCE AS AT 30 JUN 22 0.00 0.00 112,135.30
annual interest summary 2021/2022

Interest Paid to Account 640.21
Withholding Tax {non-provision of TEN/ABN) 0.00
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Your Annual Tax Report

os cog {1 e
BIHOPE P/L. ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

32 DALBERTIS STREET
ABBOTSBURY NSW 2176

ANNUAL TAX REPORT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

This Tax Report is to be read in conjunction with the Tax Report Guide which contains important information about limitations and assumptions in
relation to information in the Tax Report. Please refer to the Tax Report Guide and consider if the limitations and assumptions are relevant to your
circumstances. We recommend you retain & copy of your Tax Report and Tax Report Guide for income tax purposes.

You can access your account online at any time by logging in to www.investoroniine.info and find the Tax Report Guide there at Home >  atest
news and updates > Your ECFY Information Cantre. If you've lost/forgotten your PIN, click the *Forgotten PIN?' link cn the Investor Online login
screen to re-set it. Or call us, for help with a PIN re-set or copy of the Tax Report Guide.

For any queries or more information, please contact your financial adviser, call us on 1800 998 185 (toll free) or visit gasgard.com.au/contact to
send us your query.,

MR M SPEISER AP on 02 8297 6666 0131821-D5-01
from MASU FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT PTY LTD

Responsitle Entity of Asgard Investment Funds Account and Asgard Elements Investment Account: Westpac Financial Services Limited ABN 20 000 241 127
AFSL 233716, Operator of Asgard eWRAP Investment Account, Asgard Infinity sWRAP Investment Account and Asgard Trustee Funds Account: Asgard Capital
Management Limited. ABN S2 003 279 502 AFSL 240695. ASD0022-0521

0 O 00 T 0 0 0
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ASGARD SEPARATELY MANAGED ACCOUNTS - FUNDS INVESTMENT

STATEMENT OF ANNUAL TAXATION SUMMARY
FOR YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022
ENTITY TYPE: SUPERANNUATION FUND

Fo6

Tax
Return
Label

Adjustment
Income Gains/Losses or Tax

Income Components Received on Sales Credits Taxable
Australian Sourced Income
Interest 0 0
Trust Distributions 837 2,488
- Franking Credits 1,651 13-E1
Capital Gains *
indexed Method 0 0 0
Other Method 0 0 0
Discount Method (After Discount) 10,657 0 3,552 14,209
Capital Gains Concession 10,657 0 -10,657 0

14,209
Capital Losses 0 0
Foreign Sourced Income *
Gross Foreign Income 331 165 13-C1 496
- Expenses Related to Foreign Income* -186 -186
Net Foreign Income 310
Other Income 936 936
Non Assessable Income
Tax Exempt 329 -329 0
Tax Free 0 0 0
Tax Deferred/Retumn of Capital o 0 0
Non Assessable Non Exempt 0 0] 0
Other Deductions * -1,285 -1,285
Net Amount 22,276
Other Credits and Tax Offsets
Share of Foreign Credits 0
Trustee Tax Paid 0
Foreign Res CGT Withholding 0]
Early Stage Investor Offset 0
ESVCLP Tax Offset 0
Non Concessional MIT Income {NCMI) NCM! amounts listed below are

included in your Australian Sourced
Income and Capital Gains

Non Concessional MIT Income

Excluded frorm NCMI

NCMI Capital Gains

Excluded from NCMI Capital Gains

cCoooQo

BIHOPE P/L. ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

11-A*

Refer to
Guide

11-D1

12

H2
H2
Ha8
D3
D1

0131821-D5-01
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F7

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES TO THE STATEMENT OF ANNUAL TAXATION SUMMARY
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

The foliowing information regarding your investrnents is for reference only. Please be advised that the amounts
have been included in the Annual Taxation Statement on Page 1, at the Questions indicated below.

AMOUNT TOTAL
$ $
Interest (Label 11-C) & Other Income (Label 11-8)
Fee Rebates 936
936
Management and Other Expenses
- Related to Trust Distribution (Label 12-11) 933
- Related to Foreign Source Income (Label 11-D) 186
- Related to Interest Income (Label 12-11) 352 1
1,47

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Capital Gains - Australian/Foreign

The allocation of Trust Distribution Capital Gains between Taxable Australian Property and Non Taxable Australian Property
is as follows:

Taxable Australian Property

- Indexed Method 0
- Other Method 0
- Discount Method 7
Non Taxable Australian Property

- Indexed Method 0
- Other Method 0
- Discount Method 10,650

Non Assessable Income

Tax Exempt, Tax Free, Tax Deferred, Capital Gains Concessions and Non Assessable Non Exempt are non-assessable for
taxation purposes. These components may reduce the cost base and/or reduced cost base for capital gains tax purposes and
have aiready been taken into consideration when working out your capital gains tax calculations.

The details of the conduit foreign income which you have received as part of your trust distributions are available i!’l the TRUST
DISTRIBUTIONS SCHEDULE under Unfranked — CFL. If you are a resident, this amount is treated as unfranked dividends and
is taxable. If you are a non-resident, this amount is not subject to tax.

Franking credits may be denied when paid where an interest in shares is held for less than 45 days. Refer to the Tax Report
Guide for more information,

Your account has been reviewed and it was determined that there were no franking credits paid on investmen_ts that were held
for less than 45 days. Therefore your franking credits may be fully allowable. However, the availability of franking credits will
depend on your individual circumstances and we suggest you consult your tax adviser.

BIHOPE P/L ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND 0131821-D5-01

00 A 0 0 0



TRUST DISTRIBUTIONS SCHEDULE

TRUST DISTRIBUTIONS FOR THE TAX YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

This schedule is for your reference only and does not need to be submitted with your tax return.

Australian Income

F8

Investment Code Franked Unfranked Unfranked - Interest Other Income Franking Total
CFI Credits Australian
Income
UNIT TRUSTS
ADV HIGH GWTH M-B WS 756 11 59 10 1 1,651 2,488
Grand Total* 756 11 59 10 1 1,651 2,488
-« «—>
* May not reconcile with sum of column above as only whole dollars are shown.
$70.00 $11.00

BIHOPE P/L ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

0131821-D5-01
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Capital Gains
Total
indexation Indexation Other Other Distributed Net

Investment Code Discounted Discounted Concession Method Method Method Method Capital Capital

TAP NTAP Amount TAP NTAP TAP NTAP Gains Gain
UNIT TRUSTS
ADV HIGH GWTH M-B WS 7 10,650 10,657 0 ] 0 0 21,314 10,657
Grand Total* 7 10,650 10,657 o 0 0 0 21,314 10,657

«—>
“ May not reconcile with sum of column above as or$1 0,657 ollars are shown.

BIHOPE F/L ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

-5-
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F10

Foreign income

Investment Code Foreign Foreign Income  Australian Franking
Income Tax Offset Credits from a
New Zealand
Company**
UNIT TRUSTS
ADV HIGH GWTH M-B WS 331 165 o
Grand Total* 331 165 0

* May not reconcile with sum of column above as only whole dollars are shown.
*  This s the amount of Australian franking credits attached to New Zealand dividends to which the Trans-Tasman Imputation

rules apply.

BIHOPE P/L ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND 0131821-D5-01



Non Assessable Income/Cost Base Adjustments

Investment Code

Non-Assessable Income

Attribution Managed
Investment Trust Cost
Base Adjustment

Tax Tax Tax Non Net Cost Net Cost
Exempt Free Deferred/ Assessable Base Base
Income Income Return of Non Increase Reduction
Capital Exempt
UNIT TRUSTS
ADV HIGH GWTH M-B WS 328 0 0 0 0 329
Grand Total* 329 0 0 0 0 329

* May not reconcile with sum of column above as only whole dollars are shown.

BIHOPE P/L ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND

-7-
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F11
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Other Components

Investment Code Share of Trustee Foreign Early ESVCLP Gross Cash
Foreign Tax Paid Res Stage offset Distribution**
Credits CGT Investor
With- Tax
holding Offset
UNIT TRUSTS
ADV HIGH GWTH M-B WS b 0 0 0 0 22,811
Grand Total* 0 0 0 0 0 22,811

May not recancile with sum of column above as only whole dollars are shown.

™ Gross Cash Distribution is the total payment received from each investment. It is inclusive of Withhoiding Tax
and Other Expenses but excludes Franking Credits and Foreign Income Tax Offsets and other tax offset.

Key to Trust Distributions Schedule

TAP Taxable Australian Property
NTAP Non Taxable Australian Property
LIC deduction The deduction calculated on the attributed capital gain
cornponent of dividends from Listed Investment Companies
Share of Foreign Credits Share of credit for amounts withheld from foreign resident withholding
Trustee Tax Paid Share of credit for tax paid by trustee
Foreign Res CGT Withhoiding Share of credits for amounts withheld from foreign resident capital gains
Early Stage Investor Offset Share of early stage investor tax offset
ESVCLP Offset Share of early stage venture capital limited partnership (ESVCLP) offset

distributed or attributed

BIHOPE P/L ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND
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TRUST DISTRIBUTIONS RECEIVABLE F 1 3

This schedule contains additional information to assist you in reconciling your income in the Investor
report to the income in the Annual Tax report.

TRUST DISTRIBUTIONS RECEIVABLE FOR YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

Please note that the cash distributions shown below have been included in the income for taxation
purposes in this tax report.

Investment Code Cash Distributions
UNIT TRUSTS

ADV HIGH GWTH M-B WS 21,022
Grand Total* 21,022

* The above figure relates to the trust distributions for June 2022 which were received after June 2022.

TRUST DISTRIBUTIONS RECEIVABLE FOR YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

Please note that the cash distributions shown below have been included for taxation purposes in the
previous tax report.

Investment Code Cash Distributions
UNIT TRUSTS

ADV HIGH GWTH M-B WS 16,033
Grand Total* 16,033

* The above figure relates to the trust distributions for June 2021 which were received after June 2021.

BIHOPE P/LL ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND 0131821-D5-01

000


Odyssey
Highlight


F14

CAPITAL GAINS/LOSSES SCHEDULE
REALISED GAINS/LOSSES FOR THE TAX YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

This schedule shows the realised capital gains/losses as a result of disposal of your investments during the year. The realised gains/losses have been included in the Annual Taxation
Summary on Page 1, at the Capital Gains/Losses on Sales column. You do not need to submit this schedule with your tax return.

Date of Date of Units Purchase Adjusted Reduced Indexed Amount Capital Gains Total of Capital Capital
Purchase Sale Sold Cost Purchase Cost Base Cost Base Received Calculation Method Gains Chosen Loss
Cost Frozen at on Sale Non Discount Discount Indexed Other Discount
30/09/1999 Discount Method Method Method Gains Method
Method {Before {After . (Before
Discount] Discount) Discount)
Grand Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Note: No transactions appear in this schedule as no sales have occurred for the year ending June 2022

BIHOPE P/L ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND 0131821-D5-01
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ESTIMATED UNREALISED GAINS/LOSSES FOR THE TAX YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

This schedule shows the unrealised capital gains/losses on your investments held at financial year end. The unrealised gains/losses are for your reference only and you do not need to
include the unrealised gains/losses in your tax return.

Date of Date of Units Purchase Adjusted Reduced Indexed Valuation Capital Gains Estimated Total of Capital Estimated
Purchase Valuation In Cost Purchase Cost Base Cost Base Calculation Method Gains Chosen Capital
Parcel Cost Frozen at Non Discount Discount Indexed Other Discount Loss
30/09/1999 Discount Method Method Method Gains Method
Method (Before (After (Before
Discount}) Discount} Discount)
UNIT TRUSTS
ADV HIGH GWTH M-B WS
15/08/2009 30/06/2022 104,834 80,900 74,582 74,582 74,582 76,875 N/A 2,293 1,529 0 0 2,293 0
22/07/2011 30/06/2022 4,980 4,123 3,852 3,852 3,852 3,652 N/A 0 0 0 0 0] 200
23/07/2012 30/06/2022 1,577 1,221 1,136 1,136 1,136 1,156 N/A 20 13 0 0 20 0
23/01/2013 30/06/2022 1,284 1,115 1,046 1,046 1,046 941 N/A 0 0 C 0 0 105
19/07/2013 30/06/2022 2,254 2,104 1,984 1,984 1,984 1,653 N/A 0] 0 0] 0 0 331
21/07/2014 30/06/2022 2,360 2,362 2,238 2,238 2,238 1,731 N/A 0 0 0 0 0 507
21/07/2015 30/06/2022 5,469 5,812 5,627 5,627 5,527 4,010 N/A 0 0 0 0] 0 1,517
21/07/2016 30/06/2022 15,448 14,455 13,672 13,672 13,672 11,328 N/A 0 0 0 0 0 2,344
22/05/2017 30/06/2022 11,127 10,458 9,897 9,897 9,897 8,160 N/A 0 0 0 0 0 1,737
19/07/2017 30/06/2022 36,841 27,660 25,818 25,818 25,818 27,016 N/A 1,198 799 0 C 1,198 0
19/07/2018 30/06/2022 12,802 10,201 9,743 9,743 9,743 9,388 N/A 0 0 0 0] 0 355
18/07/2019 30/06/2022 12,829 10,144 9,905 9,905 9,905 9,407 N/A 0 0 0 0 0 498
25/03/2020 30/06/2022 1,541 1,008 982 982 982 1,130 N/A 148 99 0 0 148 0
22/07/2020 30/06/2022 9,737 7,072 7,070 7,070 7,070 7,140 N/A 70 47 0] 0 70 0
25/01/2021 30/06/2022 1,272 1,044 1,044 1,044 1,044 933 N/A 0 C 0 0 0 111
19/04/2021 30/06/2022 1,903 1,633 1,633 1,633 1,633 1,395 N/A 0 0 0 0 0 238
19/07/2021 30/06/2022 18,917 15,485 15,483 15,483 15,483 13,872 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,611
26/04/2022 30/06/2022 1,665 1,328 1,328 1,328 1,328 1,221 4] 0 0 0 0 0 107
Total 0 3,729 2,487 0 0 3,729 9,661
Grand Total 0 3,729 2,487 0 0 3,729 9,661
N/A means either of the following:
- Discount Method: Not applicable where assets have been held for less than 12 months.
- Non-Discount Methed: indexed Methaod is not applicable to assets purchased after 21/9/1999.
Gains from assets purchased after 21/9/1999 and held for less than 12 months will default to Nan-Discount Method - Other Gains.
BIHOPE P/L ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND 0131821-D5-01
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Ascard Your investment
= total at 30 September 2021
Quarterly Investment Report

1 July 2021 — 30 September 2021 $209,089.41

Account No: 0131821-D5-01

b OO e e

IR 009 ; -
@ asgard.investor.services@asgard.com.au

THE TRUSTEE s

BIHOPE P/L ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND © vw.asgard.com.;

32 DALBERTIS STREET e PO Box 7490, Cloisters Square WA 6850
ABBOTSBURY NSW 2176 CONTACT YOUR ADVISER

0 MASU FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT PTY LTD 02 8297 6666
e M Speiser Ap
@ Alan.Pashut@masu.com.au

Asgard Separately Managed Accounts - Funds
Investment

Tax File Number: You have supplied a valid Tax File or Australian
Business Number

Email: Not Supplied
Phone (mobile): You haven’t supplied your mobile phone number

Previous total (1 July 2021) $2077,308754

$ Increases in Account Value +$000
Deposits $0.00

$ Decreases in Account Value -$367. 13
Withdrawals $0.00
Fees and Costs $367.13
Earnings on Investments +$2, 148.00
Total at 30 September 2021" $209,089.41

Asgard

For more details see over
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Total Income

Your Investment Details _ $16,037.78 + $1,357.20 F22 + $533.14 F27 + $832.56 F32 = $18,760.68
1. Net Earnings on Investments?: $1,780.87

$ over last

3 months

Change in Investment Value? -13,889.78
Income from Investments 16,037.78
Earnings on Investments $2,148.00
Less : Monthly Management Fees4 367.13
Net Earnings on Investments $1,780.87

2. Fees and Costs Summary

$ over last

3 months

Fees and Costs® 367.13
Fees deducted directly from your account $367.13
Fees and costs deducted from your investment 0.00
TOTAL FEES AND COSTS YOU PAID $367.13
Other Fees and Costs (Investment Options) 555.50
Fee Rebates (passed on to you as a rebate on fees)® -4.20
TOTAL FEES AND COSTS YOU PAID — WITH INVESTMENT $018.43

OPTIONS FEES AND COSTS

Fees deducted directly from your account — This amount has been deducted from your account (reflected in the transactions listed on this
statement).

Fees and Costs deducted from your investment - This approximate amount has been deducted from your investment and covers amounts that
have reduced the return on your investment and that are not reflected as transactions listed on this statement or in the Additional explanation of
fees and costs. This amount does not include the Other Fees and Costs related to your selected investment options.

Total fees and costs you paid - This approximate amount includes all the fees and costs that affected your investment during the period.

Other fees and costs (Investment Options) - This approximate amount has been deducted from the investments you have chasen and has reduced the
retum on these investments but are not charged to you directly as a fee. These fees and costs include management fees and costs, performance fees,
transaction costs and buy/sell spreads associated with your selected investment options.

Total fees and costs you paid — with investment options fees and costs - This approximate amount includes the total fees and costs you paid and other
fees and costs associated with your selected investment options during the reporting period.

Additional Explanation of Fees and Costs
The fees and costs information shown above may not include all the fees and costs in relation to your underlying investments. For further information
regarding the fees and costs of the underlying investment options available through the Product, including an example of total costs for each investment

option, please refer to the relevant product disclosure statement or other disclosure document, which may be obtained free of charge online by logging in to
Investor Online, on request from your adviser (if you have one) or by contacting us.

Performance of your investment (net rate of return)’

A rate of return for your investment is provided in your June and December reports.

Changes to where your money is invested (through reinvestments and changes in value)

Aust Fixed Int'l Fixed Aust Int'l
Cash Interest Interest Shares Shares Property Other Total
Previous Asset Allocation
at 30 June 2021 3.7% 0.0% 0.0% 38.9% 44.7% 11.7% 1.0% 100%
Current Asset Allocation
at 30 September 2021 4.7% 0.0% 0.0% 38.9% A44.7% 10.7% 1.0% 100%

This report is issued by Westpac Financial Services Limited ABN 20 000 244 127, Australian Financial Services Licence Number 2337186, as Responsible Entity of the Asgard Investment Funds Account and has
been prepared based on the most recent information available at the time the report was produced. Past performance is not a reliable indicator or guarantee of future performance. The information in this report
does not take into account your personal circumstances. To the extent permitted by law, no liability is accepted for loss or damage as a result of reliance on this information. If you are thinking of alternative
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Further Details / Background

The following pages provide more detail about the information repqrteq on pages 1 and 2.
More up-to-date information is available online at www.investoronline.info.

Asset Value
$ $ %
Number Unit Current Current
of Units Prices Value* Allocation
Cash Balance 6010.67 1.000000 6,010.67 2.9%
Managed Investments
Adv High Gwth M-B WS 245175.35 0.828300 203,078.74 97.1%
Total at 30 September 2021 $209,089.41

* Rounding differences may occur

Advance Diversified Multi-Blend Funds Asset Allocation ?

Target Asset Allocation (%)

Cash Aust Fixed Int'| Fixed Aust Shares Int'l Shares Property Other° Total
Interest Interest
Adv High Gwth M-B WS 2 0 0 40 46 11 1 100%

Financial Advice Remuneration??
$
over last
3 months

Commissions 0.00

Transactions from 1 July 2021 to 30 September 20215

Asgard Separately Managed Accounts - Funds Investment - Cash Account $ Debits $ Credits $ Balance
01/07/21  Opening Balance 5,825.33
01/07/21 Interest Income - Cash Holding Account 0.05 5,825.39
01/07/21 Monthly Management Fee 120.76 5,704.63
15/07/21 Income Distribution - Adv High Gwth M-B WS 16,033.41 21,738.04
19/07/21 Managed Fund Purchase - Adv High Gwth M-B WS 15,485.32 6,252.72
22/07/21 Fee Rebate 1.34 6,254.06
01/08/21 Monthly Management Fee 121.97 6,132.09
01/08/21 Interest Income - Cash Holding Account 0.06 6,132.15
19/08/21 Fee Rebate 1.44 6,133.59
01/09/21 Interest Income - Cash Holding Account 0.06 6,133.65
01/09/21 Monthly Management Fee 124.40 6,009.25
20/09/21 Fee Rebate 1.42 6,010.67
30/09/21  Closing Balance $6,010.67

Other Fees and Costs??

Below is the amount of the management fees and costs, performance fees, transaction costs and
buy-sell spreads charged by the investment managers of your selected investment options for the

period.
Investment Option $ Total $ Includes Buy/Sell
Spread Amounts of
Adv High Gwth M-B WS 555.50 33.99
$555.50 $33.99
BIHOPE P/L, ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND PAGE 3

PRODUCT ASGARD SEPARATELY MANAGED ACCOUNTS - FUNDS INVESTMENT 0131821-D5-01
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Audited Financial Statements

Audited Financial Statements which include the Directors' Report, financial statements for the
Account and the Auditor’s report on the financial statements are accessible online by 30
September each year by logging onto www.investoronline.info.

If you'd like to receive a paper copy of the Audited Financial Statements please call our
Customer Relations team to arrange this.

Current legal obligations mean we can't make the Annual Audit Report on internal controls and
the relevant accounting procedures available to you online, therefore we'll continue to post you a
copy.

NOTES ON REPORT

1 Any distributions or dividends paid and yet to be processed by us by 30 September 2021 will not be included
in your Account Value. These will be reflected in your next report. If you need further information about your
Account Value please call us on 1800 998 185.

2 Net Earnings is the investment return on the assets in your account after payment of any transaction costs,
government charges, taxes and duties and charges relating to the management of the investment of the
assets in your account.

3 Change in investment value represents any unrealised gains or losses on the investments you hold as a result
of changes in unit prices plus any realised gains or losses from sales made during the period.

4 Where applicable this amount includes share transaction fees.

5 Fees and costs include administration fees, financial adviser remuneration (including one-off flat dollar fees
where applicable), GST cost recovery and other expenses. Investment fees are not shown as deductions from
your Account - instead they're deducted from the unit price of each managed investment prior to calculating
each unit's value.

6 Fee rebates include discounts from investment managers and other rebates. They are included as part of your
income. Any investment manager may vary the amount of an investment fee rebate or may cease to pay a
rebate at any time.

7 These percentages represent the net eamings rate of your investment after deducting fees (excluding adviser
fees) relating to the management of your investments. Any part of your return prior to 1 January 2019
included all fees and costs (including adviser fees) where your account value was greater or equal to $2000.
For below $2000 accounts retumns did not include any fees and costs. The Net Rate of Return shows the net
earnings rate of your investment after deducting fees relating to the management of your investments. The
methodology used to calculate Net Rate of Retumn takes into account the opening and closing balances, the
value and timing of the transactions and the length of time the transactions stayed in the account. All these
factors together may, in certain scenarios, generate large positive or small negative percentages and/or
percentages with opposite signs to the reported Net Earings on Investments.

8 The price used was the last cumulative offer price available at the time this report was produced. In some
cases prices may not be at 30 September 2021 due to non availability at date of producing this report or
where investment pricing may be suspended. In these cases the investment value shown may not reflect your
actual redeemable value.

9 This information shows how your investment is split between the different asset classes, as at 30 September
2021.

10 Includes Alternatives and Commodities.

11 Ongoing commissions have been paid to your financial adviser (or their licensee) as remuneration. This amount
excludes GST. These fees are included as part of any fees and costs and/or insurance fees already shown in
this report.

12 Other fees and costs - This approximate amount has been deducted from your investment and covers
amounts that have reduced the return on your Investments but are not charged as a fee.

BIHOPE P/L ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND PAGE 4
PRODUCT ASGARD SEPARATELY MANAGED ACCOUNTS - FUNDS INVESTMENT 0131821-D5-01
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Asgard
Quarterly Investment Report
1 October 2021 — 31 December 2021

IR 009

THE TRUSTEE

BIHOPE P/L ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND
32 DALBERTIS STREET

ABBOTSBURY NSW 2176

Asgard Separately Managed Accounts - Funds
Investment

F21

Your investment
total at 31 December 2021

$216,670.75

Account No: 0131821-D5-01

CONTACT US
o 1800 998 185

@ asgard.investor.senvices@asgard.com.au
o www.asgard.com.au
©) PO Box 7490, Cloisters Square WA 6850
CONTACT YOUR ADVISER
o MASU FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT PTY LTD 02 8297 6666
e M Speiser Ap
©® Alan.Pashut@masu.com.au

Tax File Number: You have supplied a valid Tax File or Australian

Business Number
Email: Not Supplied

Phone (mobile): You Eaven’tjuppyed your mobile phone number

Previous total (1 October 2021) $209,08941
$ Increases in Account Value +$0.00
Deposits $0.00
$ Decreases in Account Value -$37 1.07
Withdrawals $0.00
Fees and Costs $371.07
Earnings on Investments +$7 ,952.41
Total at 31 December 2021" $2 16,670.75

For more details see over

Asgard
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Your Investment Details

1. Net Earnings on Investments?: $7,581.34

$ over last

3 months

Change in Investment Value3 6,595.21
Income from Investments 1,357.20
Earnings on Investments $7,952.41
Less : Monthly Management Fees# 371.07
Net Earnings on Investments $7,581.34

2. Fees and Costs Summary

$ over last

3 months

Fees and Costs® 371.07
Fees deducted directly from your account $371.07
Fees and costs deducted from your investment 0.00
TOTAL FEES AND COSTS YOU PAID $371.07
Other Fees and Costs (Investment Options) 540.43
Fee Rebates (passed on to you as a rebate on fees)® -131.10
TOTAL FEES AND COSTS YOU PAID - WITH INVESTMENT $780.40

OPTIONS FEES AND COSTS

Fees deducted directly from your account — This amount has been deducted from your account (reflected in the transactions listed on this
statement).

Fees and Costs deducted from your investment - This approximate amount has been deducted from your investment and covers amounts that
have reduced the return on your investment and that are not reflected as transactions listed on this statement or in the Additional explanation of
fees and costs. This amount does not include the Other Fees and Costs related to your selected investment options.

Total fees and costs you paid - This approximate amount includes all the fees and costs that affected your investment during the period.

Other fees and costs (Investment Options) - This approximate amount has been deducted from the investments you have chosen and has reduced the
retum on these investments but are not charged to you directly as a fee. These fees and costs include management fees and costs, performance fees,
transaction costs and buy/sell spreads associated with your selected investment options.

Total fees and costs you paid — with investment options fees and costs - This approximate amount includes the total fees and costs you paid and other
fees and costs associated with your selected investment options during the reporting period.

Additional Explanation of Fees and Costs

The fees and costs information shown above may not include all the fees and costs in relation to your underlying investments. For further information
regarding the fees and costs of the underlying investment options available through the Product, including an example of total costs for each investment
option, please refer to the relevant product disclosure statement or other disclosure document, which may be obtained free of charge online by logging in to
Investor Online, on request from your adviser (if you have one) or by contacting us.

Performance of your investment (net rate of return)’
June 17 June 18 June 19 June 20 June 21

Performance for individual years 11.6% 11.9% 6.5% -4.9% 28.2%
over the last 6 months : 4.5%
over the last 1 year : 17.8%
over the last 3 yearss : 13.9%
over the last 5 years8 : 10.0%

Changes to where your money is invested (through reinvestments and changes in value)

Aust Fixed Int'l Fixed Aust Int'l
Cash Interest Interest Shares Shares Property Other Total
Previous Asset Allocation
at 30 September 2021 4.7% 0.0% 0.0% 38.9% 44.7% 10.7% 1.0% 100%
Current Asset Allocation
at 31 December 2021 3.4% 0.0% 0.0% 40.6% 43.5% 10.6% 1.9% 100%

This report is issued by Westpac Financial Services Limited ABN 20 000 241 127, Australian Financial Services Licence Number 233716, as Responsible Entity of the Asgard Investment Funds Account and has
been prepared based on the most recent information available at the time the report was produced. Past performance is not a reliable indicator or guarantee of future performance. The mfo_rmation in this report
does not take into account your personal circumstances. To the extent permitted by law, no liability is accepted for loss or damage as a result of reliance on this information. If you are thinking of alternative
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Further Details / Background

The following pages provide more detail about the information reported on pages 1 and 2.
More up-to-date information is available online at www.investoronline.info.
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Asset Value
$ Estimated
$ $ % Unrealised
Number Unit Current Current Capital
of Units Price? Value* Allocation Gain/Loss1?
Cash Balance 6996.79 1.000000 6,996.79 3.2%
Managed Investments
Adv High Gwth M-B WS 245175.35 0.855200 209,673.96 96.8% 24,038
Total at 31 December 2021 $216,670.75 $24,038
* Rounding differences may occur
Advance Diversified Multi-Blend Funds Asset Allocation
Target Asset Allocation (%)
Cash AustFixed Int'| Fixed Aust Shares Int'l Shares Property Other*? Total
Interest Interest
Adv High Gwth M-B WS 0 0 0 42 45 11 2 100%
Transactions from 1 October 2021 to 31 December 20215
Asgard Separately Managed Accounts - Funds Investment - Cash Account $ Debits $ Credits $ Balance
01/10/21 Opening Balance 6,010.67
01/10/21 Interest Income - Cash Holding Account 0.07 6,010.74
01/10/21 Monthly Management Fee 121.71 5,889.03
11/10/21 Income Distribution - Adv High Gwth M-B WS 1,225.88 7,114.91
19/10/21 Fee Rebate 1.39 7,116.30
01/11/21 Interest Income - Cash Holding Account 0.08 7,116.37
01/11/21  Monthly Management Fee 124.69 6,991.68
01/11/21 Fee Rebate - Adv High Gwth M-B WS 126.43 7,118.11
17/11/21 Fee Rebate 1.64 7,219:75
01/12/21 Interest Income - Cash Holding Account 0.07 7,119.82
01/12/21 Monthly Management Fee 124.67 6,995.15
21/12/21 Fee Rebate 1.64 6,996.79
31/12/21  Closing Balance $6,996.79
Other Fees and Costs”’
Below is the amount of the management fees and costs, performance fees, transaction costs and
buy-sell spreads charged by the investment managers of your selected investment options for the
period.
Investment Option $ Total $ Includes Buy/Sell
Spread Amounts of
Adv High Gwth M-B WS 540.43 0.00
$540.43 $0.00
BIHOPE P/L ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND PAGE 3
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Audited Financial Statements

Audited Financial Statements which include the Directors' Report, financial statements for the
Account and the Auditor's report on the financial statements are accessible online by 30
September each year by logging onto www.investoronline.info.

If you'd like to receive a paper copy of the Audited Financial Statements please call our
Customer Relations team to arrange this.

Current legal obligations mean we can't make the Annual Audit Report on internal controls and
the relevant accounting procedures available to you online, therefore we'll continue to post you a

copy.

NOTES ON REPORT

1 Any distributions or dividends paid and yet to be processed by us by 31 December 2021 will not be included in
your Account Value. These will be reflected in your next report. If you need further information about your
Account Value please call us on 1800 998 185.

2 Net Earnings is the investment return on the assets in your account after payment of any transaction costs,
government charges, taxes and duties and charges relating to the management of the investment of the
assets in your account.

3 Change in investment value represents any unrealised gains or losses on the investments you hold as a result
of changes in unit prices plus any realised gains or losses from sales made during the period.

4 Where applicable this amount includes share transaction fees.

5 Fees and costs include administration fees, financial adviser remuneration (including one-off flat dollar fees
where applicable), GST cost recovery and other expenses. Investment fees are not shown as deductions from
your Account - instead they're deducted from the unit price of each managed investment prior to calculating
each unit's value.

6 Fee rebates include discounts from investment managers and other rebates. They are included as part of your
income. Any investment manager may vary the amount of an investment fee rebate or may cease to pay a
rebate at any time.

7 These percentages represent the net eamings rate of your investment after deducting fees (excluding adviser
fees) relating to the management of your investments. Any part of your return prior to 1 January 2019
included all fees and costs (including adviser fees) where your account value was greater or equal to $2000.
For accounts below $2000, returns did not include any fees and costs. The Net Rate of Return shows the net
earnings rate of your investment after deducting fees relating to the management of your investments. The
methodology used to calculate Net Rate of Retum takes into account the opening and closing balances, the
value and timing of the transactions and the length of time the transactions stayed in the account. All these
factors together may, in certain scenarios, generate large positive or small negative percentages and/or
percentages with opposite signs to the reported Net Earnings on Investments.

8 . This represents the compound average return per annum over the indicated period.

9 The price used was the last cumulative offer price available at the time this report was produced. In some
cases prices may not be at 31 December 2021 due to non availability at date of producing this report or where
investment pricing may be suspended. In these cases the investment value shown may not reflect your actual
redeemable value.

10 This represents the estimated unrealised capital gain or loss that would have arisen for tax purposes if you sold
all your investments on 31 December 2021.

11 This information shows how your investment is split between the different asset classes, as at 31 December
2021.

12 Includes Alternatives and Commodities.

13 Other fees and costs - This approximate amount has been deducted from your investment and covers
amounts that have reduced the return on your Investments but are not charged as a fee.

BIHOPE P/L ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND PAGE 4
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Additional Information

This section contains information we think is important for you to know. Please take a moment to review the information about your account, the
type of product you hold and more. If you have any questions, call us on 1800 998 185 or talk to your financial adviser (if you have one).

Your account at your fingertips

Did you know that when you opened your account you were automatically given access to our secure Investor Online website? Once logged in you'll find your
account value, asset allocation, insurance held, contact details, transaction details, product disclosure statements and much more. You can also access:

«  news about changes to funds you're invested in
« actions and changes on your account
»  copies of your Investor Reports and other communications.

You can access your account in a few simple steps. Visit https:/ww.investoronline.info/, enter the first seven digits of your account number and your PIN then
click ‘Login’. If you've forgotten your PIN or need to reset it, click the ‘Forgotten PIN?’ link on the login screen or give us a call so we can help you.

Complaints

If you have a complaint, please call our Customer Relations team on 1800 998 185, email asgard.investor.services@asgard.com.au or write to us
at PO Box 7490, Cloisters Square WA 6850. If the issue has not been resolved to your satisfaction, you can lodge a complaint with the Australian
Financial Complaints Authority (AFCA). AFCA provides fair and independent financial services complaint resolution that is free to consumers.

Online: www.afca.org.au

Email: info@afca.org.au

Phone 1800 931 678

Mail: Australian Financial Complaints Authority GPO Box 3 Melbourne VIC 3001

Report Copies

Copies of prior period reports are available online www.investoronline.info. If you prefer a copy of your Investor Report to be sent to you please
contact the Customer Relations team. For further information in relation to your Account please contact your financial adviser (if you have one) or
call us.

eStatements - now available

eStatements are the efficient, secure, ‘green’ way to receive your correspondence online. Simply login to www.investoronline.info and follow the
prompts to register, talk to your financial adviser (if you have one) or call us.

Providing Information to You Electronically

We're progressively increasing the range of reporting, transaction and product information that you can access electronically through Investor Online.
Wg may use Invest_or Online in the future to provide you with any information (including Investor Reports and Investment Service Annual Audit Reports)
which may be required to be sent, given or made available to you under the constitution or law.

Cash

All references to Cash or Cash Balance in these statements should be read as a reference to your Transaction Account'.

BIHOPE P/L ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND
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Ascard Your investment
& total at 31 March 2022
Quarterly Investment Report

1 January 2022 — 31 March 2022 $208,300.90

Account No: 0131821-D5-01

et el ConTACT ue

o 1800 998 185
IR 009 ) .
@ asgard.investor.services@asgard.com.au

THE TRUSTEE o
BIHOPE P/L ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND @ vw-asgard.com.au

32 DALBERTIS STREET e PO Box 7490, Cloisters Square WA 6850
ABBOTSBURY NSW 2176 CONTACT YOUR ADVISER

o MASU FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT PTY LTD 02 8297 6666
e M Speiser Ap
@ Alan.Pashut@masu.com.au

Asgard Separately Managed Accounts - Funds
Investment

Tax File Number: You have supplied a valid Tax File or Australian
Business Number

Email: Not Supplied

Phone (mobile): You haven’t supplied your mobile phone number

Previous total (1 January 2022) $216,67075

$ Increases in Account Value +$0.00
Deposits $0.00

$ Decreases in Account Value —$3 70.89
Withdrawals $0.00
Fees and Costs $370.89
Earnings on Investments —$7,998.96
Total at 31 March 2022! $208,300.90

Asgard

For more details see over
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Your Investment Details

1. Net Earnings on Investments?: -$8,369.85

$ over last

3 months

Change in Investment Value® -8,532.10
Income from Investments 533.14
Earnings on Investments -$7,998.96
Less : Monthly Management Fees* 370.89
Net Earnings on Investments -$8,369.85

2. Fees and Costs Summary

$ over last

3 months

Fees and Costs® 370.89
Fees deducted directly from your account $370.89
Fees and costs deducted from your investment 0.00
TOTAL FEES AND COSTS YOU PAID $370.89
Other Fees and Costs (Investment Options) 496.90
Fee Rebates (passed on to you as a rebate on fees)® -508.42
TOTAL FEES AND COSTS YOU PAID - WITH INVESTMENT $359.37

OPTIONS FEES AND COSTS

Fees deducted directly from your account — This amount has been deducted from your account (reflected in the transactions listed on this
statement).

Fees and Costs deducted from your investment - This approximate amount has been deducted from your investment and covers amounts that
have reduced the return on your investment and that are not reflected as transactions listed on this statement or in the Additional explanation of
fees and costs. This amount does not include the Other Fees and Costs related to your selected investment options.

Total fees and costs you paid - This approximate amount includes all the fees and costs that affected your investment during the period.

Other fees and costs (Investment Options) - This approximate amount has been deducted from the investments you have chosen and has reduced the
retum on these investments but are not charged to you directly as a fee. These fees and costs include management fees and costs, performance fees,
transaction costs and buy/sell spreads associated with your selected investment options.

Total fees and costs you paid — with investment options fees and costs - This approximate amount includes the total fees and costs you paid and other
fees and costs associated with your selected investment options during the reporting period.

Additional Explanation of Fees and Costs

The fees and costs information shown above may not include all the fees and costs in relation to your underlying investments. For further information
regarding the fees and costs of the underlying investment options available through the Product, including an example of total costs for each investment
option, please refer to the relevant product disclosure statement or other disclosure document, which may be obtained free of charge online by logging in to
Investor Online, on request from your adviser (if you have one) or by contacting us.

Performance of your investment (net rate of return)

A rate of return for your investment is provided in your June and December reports.

Changes to where your money is invested (through reinvestments and changes in value)

Aust Fixed Int'l Fixed Aust Int'l
Cash Interest Interest Shares Shares Property Other Total
Previous Asset Allocation
at 31 December 2021 3.4% 0.0% 0.0% 40.6% 43.5% 10.6% 1.9% 100%
Current Asset Allocation
at 31 March 2022 5.4% 0.0% 0.0% 38.6% 44.4% 11.6% 0.0% 100%

This report is issued by Westpac Financial Services Limited ABN 20 000 241 127, Australian Financial Services Licence Number 233716, as Responsible Entity of the Asgard Investment Funds Account and has
been prepared based on the most recent information available at the time the report was produced. Past performance is not a reliable indicator or guarantee of future performance. The information in this report
does not take into account your personal circumstances. To the extent permitted by law, no liability is accepted for loss or damage as a result of reliance on this information. If you are thinking of alternative
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Further Details / Background

The following pages provide more detail about the information reported on pages 1 and 2.
More up-to-date information is available online at www.investoronline.info.

Asset Value
$ $ %
Number Unit Current Current
of Units Price? Value* Allocation
Cash Balance 7159.04 1.000000 7,159.05 3.4%
Managed Investments
Adv High Gwth M-B WS 245175.35 0.820400 201,141.85 96.6%
Total at 31 March 2022 $208,300.90

* Rounding differences may occur

Advance Diversified Multi-Blend Funds Asset Allocation 4

Target Asset Allocation (%)
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Cash AustFixed Int'l Fixed Aust Shares Int'l Shares Property Other® Total
Interest Interest
Adv High Gwth M-B WS 2 0 0 40 46 12 0 100%
Transactions from 1 January 2022 to 31 March 20225
Asgard Separately Managed Accounts - Funds Investment - Cash Account $ Debits $ Credits $ Balance
01/01/22 Opening Balance 6,996.79
01/01/22 Interest Income - Cash Holding Account 0.07 6,996.86
01/01/22 Monthly Management Fee 127.55 6,869.31
11/01/22 Income Distribution - Adv High Gwth M-B WS 24.52 6,893.83
25/01/22 Fee Rebate - Management / Cash Fee 86.35 6,980.18
01/02/22 Interest Income - Cash Holding Account 0.07 6,980.25
01/02/22 Monthly Management Fee 122.31 6,857.94
01/02/22 Fee Rebate - Adv High Gwth M-B WS 127.10 6,985.04
01/03/22 Interest Income - Cash Holding Account 0.06 6,985.10
01/03/22 Monthly Management Fee 121.03 6,864.07
01/03/22 Fee Rebate - Management / Cash Fee 82.33 6,946.40
01/03/22 Fee Rebate - Adv High Gwth M-B WS 131.29 7,077.69
22/03/22 Fee Rebate - Management / Cash Fee 81.35 7,159.04
31/03/22  Closing Balance $7,159.04
Other Fees and Costs”’
Below is the amount of the management fees and costs, performance fees, transaction costs and
buy-sell spreads charged by the investment managers of your selected investment options for the
period.
Investment Option $ Total $ Includes Buy/Sell
Spread Amounts of
Adv High Gwth M-B WS 496.90 0.00
$496.90 $0.00
BIHOPE P/L ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND PAGE 3
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Audited Financial Statements

Audited Financial Statements which include the Directors' Report, financial statements for the
Account and the Auditor’s report on the financial statements are accessible online by 30
September each year by logging onto www.investoronline.info.

If you'd like to receive a paper copy of the Audited Financial Statements please call our
Customer Relations team to arrange this.

Current legal obligations mean we can't make the Annual Audit Report on internal controls and
the relevant accounting procedures available to you online, therefore we'll continue to post you a

copy.

NOTES ON REPORT

1

9

Any distributions or dividends paid and yet to be processed by us by 31 March 2022 will not be included in
your Account Value. These will be reflected in your next report. If you need further information about your
Account Value please call us on 1800 998 185.

Net Eamings is the investment return on the assets in your account after payment of any transaction costs,
government charges, taxes and duties and charges relating to the management of the investment of the
assets in your account.

Change in investment value represents any unrealised gains or losses on the investments you hold as a result
of changes in unit prices plus any realised gains or losses from sales made during the period.

Where applicable this amount includes share transaction fees.

Fees and costs include administration fees, financial adviser remuneration (including one-off flat dollar fees
where applicable), GST cost recovery and other expenses. Investment fees are not shown as deductions from
your Account — instead they're deducted from the unit price of each managed investment prior to calculating
each unit's value.

Fee rebates include discounts from investment managers and other rebates. They are included as part of your
income. Any investment manager may vary the amount of an investment fee rebate or may cease to pay a
rebate at any time.

The price used was the last cumulative offer price available at the time this report was produced. In some
cases prices may not be at 31 March 2022 due to non availability at date of producing this report or where
investment pricing may be suspended. In these cases the investment value shown may not reflect your actual
redeemable value.

This information shows how your investment is split between the different asset classes, as at 31 March
2022.

Includes Alternatives and Commodities.

10 Other fees and costs - This approximate amount has been deducted from your investment and covers

amounts that have reduced the retum on your Investments but are not charged as a fee.

F29
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Additional Information

This section contains information we think is important for you to know. Please take a moment to review the information about your account, the
type of product you hold and more. If you have any questions, call us on 1800 998 185 or talk to your financial adviser (if you have one).

Your account at your fingertips

Did you know that when you opened your account you were automatically given access to our secure Investor Online website? Once logged in you'll find your
account value, asset allocation, insurance held, contact details, transaction details, product disclosure statements and much more. You can also access:

*  news about changes to funds you're invested in
= actions and changes on your account
«  copies of your Investor Reports and other communications.

You can access your account in a few simple steps. Visit https:/Awww.investoronline.info/, enter the first seven digits of your account number and your PIN then
click ‘Login’. If you've forgotten your PIN or need to reset it, click the ‘Forgotten PIN?’ link on the login screen or give us a call so we can help you.

Complaints

If you have a complaint, please call our Customer Relations team on 1800 998 185, email asgard.investor.services@asgard.com.au or write to us
at PO Box 7490, Cloisters Square WA 6850. If the issue has not been resolved to your satisfaction, you can lodge a complaint with the Australian
Financial Complaints Authority (AFCA). AFCA provides fair and independent financial services complaint resolution that is free to consumers.

Online: www.afca.org.au

Email: info@afca.org.au

Phone 1800 931 678

Mail: Australian Financial Complaints Authority GPO Box 3 Melbourne VIC 3001

Report Copies

Copies of prior period reports are available online www.investoronline.info. If you prefer a copy of your Investor Report to be sent to you please
contact the Customer Relations team. For further information in relation to your Account please contact your financial adviser (if you have one) or
call us.

eStatements - now available

eStatements are the efficient, secure, ‘green’ way to receive your correspondence online. Simply login to www.investoronline.info and follow the
prompts to register, talk to your financial adviser (if you have one) or call us.

Providing Information to You Electronically

We're progressively increasing the range of reporting, transaction and product information that you can access electronically through Investor Online.
We may use Investor Online in the future to provide you with any information (including Investor Reports and Investment Service Annual Audit Reports)
which may be required to be sent, given or made available to you under the constitution or law.

Cash

All references to Cash or Cash Balance in these statements should be read as a reference to your Transaction Account'.

BIHOPE P/L ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND PAGE 5
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Asgard Your investment
total at 30 June 2022
Quarterly Investment Report

1 April 2022 — 30 June 2022 $187,309.84

Account No: 0131821-D5-01

R e R TR R @ o0 sca 355

-IF:lcE TongsgerE @ asgard.investor.services@asgard.com.au
BIHOPE P/L ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND ) wvm.aegand com au

32 DALBERTIS STREET PO Box 7490, Cloisters Square WA 6850
ABBOTSBURY NSW 2176 CONTACT YOUR ADVISER

o MASU FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT PTY LTD 02 B297 6666
o M Speiser Ap
@ Alan.Pashut@masu.com.au

Asgard Separately Managed Accounts - Funds
Investment

Tax File Number: You have supplied a valid Tax File or Australian
Business Number

Email: Not Supplied

Phone (mobile): You haven’t supplied your mobile phone number

Previous total (1 April 2022) $208,300.90
$ Increases in Account Value +$0.00
Deposits $0.00
$ Decreases in Account Value -$362.10
Withdrawals $0.00
Fees and Costs $362.10
Earnings on Investments -$20,628.96
Total at 30 June 2022 $187,309.84

For more details see over

© Asgard Capital Management Limited 202:
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Your Investment Details
1. Net Earnings on Investments?: -$20,991.06

$ over last

3 months

Change in Investment Value? -21,461.52
Income from Investments 832.56
Earnings on Investments -$20,628.96
Less : Monthly Management Fees4 362.10
Net Earnings on Investments -$20,991.06

2. Fees and Costs Summary

$ over last

3 months

Fees and Costss 362.10
Fees deducted directly from your account $362.10
Fees and costs deducted from your investment 0.00
TOTAL FEES AND COSTS YOU PAID $362.10
Other Fees and Costs (Investment Options} 482.87
Fee Rebates (passed on to you as a rebate on fees)® -292.97
TOTAL FEES AND COSTS YQU PAID - WITH INVESTMENT $552.00

OPTIONS FEES AND COSTS

Fees deducted directly from your account — This amount has been deducted from your gccount (reflected in the transactions listed on this
statement}.

Fees and Costs deducted from your investment - This approximate amount has been deducted from your investment and covers amounts that
have reduced the return on your investment and that are not reflected as transactions listed an this statement or in the Additional explanation of
fees and costs. This amount does not include the Other Fees and Costs related to your selected investment options,

Total fees and costs you paid - This appraximate amount includes all the fees and costs that affected your investment during the period.

Other fees and costs (imvestment Options) - This approximate amount has been deducted from the investments you have chosen and has reduced the
refum on these investments but are not charged to you directly as a fee. These fees and costs include management fees and costs, performance fees,
transaction costs and buy/sell spreads associated with your selected investment options,

Total fees and costs you paid - with investrment options fees and costs - This approximate amount includes the total fees and costs you paid and ather
fees and costs associated with your selected investment options during the reporting period.

Additional Explanation of Fees and Costs

The fees and costs information shown above may ot include all the fees and costs in relation to your underlying investments. For further information
regarding the fees and cosls of the underlying investment options available through the Product, including an example of totai costs for each investment
option, please refer to the relevant, product disclosure statement or other disclosure document, which may be obtained free of charge online by logging in to
Investor Online, on request from your adviser {if you have ane) or by contacting us.

Performance of your investment (nef rate of return)’
June 18 June 19 June 20 June 21 June 22

Performance for individual years 11.9% 6.5% -4.9% 28.2% -9.7%
over the last 6 months : -13.6%
over the last 1 year : -9.7%
over the last 3 yearss ; 3.3%
over the last 5 years5 ; 5.7%

Aust Fixed  Int'l Fixed Aust Int'l
Cash Interest Interest Shares Shares Property Other Total
Previous Asset Allocation
at 31 March 2022 5.4% 0.0% 0.0% 38.6% 44.4% 11.6% 0.0% 100%
Current Asset Allocation
at 30 June 2022 4.3% 0.0% 0.0% 40.6% 39.6% 9.7% 5.8% 100%

This report is issued by Westpac Financial Senaces Limiled ABN 20 000 241 127, Australian Financial Senvices Licence Number 233716, as Responsibie Entity of the Asgard Investment Funds Account and has
been prepared based on the most racent information available at the time the report was produced. Past performance Is not a reliable indicator or guarantee of future performance. The mformation in this report
does not take intc account your persanal circumstances. Te the extent permittad by law, noe liability is accepted for loss er damage as a result of reliance on this information.  If you are thinking of akemative
Investment strategies you should consider your own personal financial needs and contact your financial adviser (it you have one). All fees shown in this repon are inclusive of GST and GST cost recovery unless
stated otherwise. For any further information m relation to your Account please contact our Customear Relati team or your fi | adviser {if you have one), Issue date of report: 25 July 2022
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Further Details / Background

The following pages provide more detail about the information reported on pages 1 and 2.
More up-to-date information is available online at www.investoronline.info.

Asset Value
$ Estimated
$ $ % Unrealised
Number Unit Current Current Capital
of Units Price? Value* Allocation Gain/Loss1?
Cash Balance 6301.61 1.000000 6,301.61 3.4%
Managed Investments Ex-dist price $0.6488 => MV $160,150.19
Adv High Gwth M-B WS ADV0087AU 246840.62 0.733300 181,008.23 96.6% -5,956
Total at 30 June 2022 $187,309.84 -$5,956

* Rounding differences may occur

Portfolio Value = $6,301.61 + $160,150.19 = $166,451.80

Advance Diversified Multi-Blend Funds Asset Allocation

Target Asset Allocation (%)

F33

Cash Aust Fixed Int'l Fixed AustShares Int'l Shares Property Other’? Total
Interest Interest
Adv High Gwth M-B WS 1 0 0 42 41 10 6 100%
Transactions from 1 April 2022 to 30 June 20225
Asgard Separately Managed Accounts - Funds Investment - Cash Account $ Debits $ Credits $ Balance
01/04/22 Opening Balance 7,159.04
01/04/22 Interest Income - Cash Holding Account 0.07 7,159.11
01/04/22 Monthly Management Fee 123.06 7,036.05
08/04/22  Income Distribution - Adv High Gwth M-B WS 539.39 7,675.44
26/04/22  Managed Fund Purchase - Adv High Gwth M-B WS 1,327.89 6,247.55
28/04/22 Fee Rebate - Management / Cash Fee B2.92 6,330.47
01/05/22  Interest Income - Cash Holding Account 0.07 6,330.54
01/05/22  Monthly Management Fee 120.73 6,209.81
30/05/22 Fee Rebate - Management / Cash Fee 81.03 6,290.84
01/06/22  Interest Income - Cash Holding Account 0.06 6,290.89
01/06/22 Monthly Management Fee 118.31 6,172.58
01/06/22 Fee Rebate - Adv High Gwth M-B WS 129.02 6,301.61
30/06/22 Closing Balance $6,301.61
Other Fees and Costs*
Below is the amount of the management fees and costs, performance fees, transaction costs and
buy-sell spreads charged by the investment managers of your selected investment options for the
period.
Investment Option $ Total $ includes Buy/Sell
Spread Amounts of
Adv High Gwth M-B WS 482.87 291
$482.87 $2.91
Tax Reports
Most Tax Reports are generally sent in August. However, delays can occur as we
need to receive tax information from the investment managers of all investments
held in your account during the year before a report can be produced.
BIHOPE P/L ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND PAGE 3

PRODUCT ASGARD SEPARATELY MANAGED ACCOUNTS - FUNDS INVESTMENT 0131821-D5.01
ADVISER M SPEISER AP, MASU FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT PTY LTD, 02 8207 6666
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12 Month Transaction Summary

Total 12 months ago (1 July 2021) $207,308.54
$ Increases in Account Value +$0 .00
Deposits $0.00
$ Decreases in Account Value -$1,471.19
Withdrawals $0.00
Fees and Costs $1,471.19
Earnings on Investment —$ 18,527.5 1

;1‘_01:&1 at 30 June 2:022 | $187,309.84

Audited Financial Statements

Audited Financial Statements which include the Directors' Report, financial statements for the
Account and the Auditor’s report on the financial statements are accessible anline by 30
September each year by logging onto www.investoronline.info.

If you'd like to receive a paper copy of the Audited Financial Statements please call our
Customer Relations team to arrange this.

Current legal obligations mean we can't make the Annual Audit Report on internal controls and
the relevant accounting procedures available to you online, therefore we'll continue to POSst you &
copy.

NGTES ON REPORT

1 Any distributions or dividends paid and vet ta be processed by us by 30 June 2022 will not be included in your
Account Value. These will be reflected in your next repart. I you need further information about your Account
Value please cali us on 1800 998 185,

2 Net Eamings is the investment return on the assets in your account after payment of any transaction costs,
government charges, taxes and duties and charges relating to the management of the investment of the
assets in your account.

3 Change in investment value represents any unrealised gains or losses on the investments you hokd 8s a resuft
of changes in unit prices plus any realised gains or losses from sales made during the period.

4 Where appiicable this amount includes share transaction fees.

5 Fees and costs include administration fees, financial adviser remuneration finciuding one-off flat doliar fees
where applicable), GST cost recovery and other expenses. Investment fees are not shown as deductions from
your Account - instead they're deducted from the unit price of each managed investment prior to calculating
each unit’s value.

6 Fee rebates inciude discounts from Investment managers and cther rebates. They are included as part of your
income. Any investment manager may vary the amount of an investment fee rebate or may cease to pay &
rebate at any time.

7 These percentages represent the net eamings rate of your investment after deducting fees (excluding adviser
fees} relating to the management of your investments. Any part of your return prior to 1 January 2019
included all fees and costs (including adviser fees) where your account value was greater or equal to $2000.
For accounts below $2000, retums did not include any fees and costs. The Net Rate of Retum shows the net
earnings rate of your investment after deducting fees relating to the management of your investments. The
methodology used to calculate Net Rate of Retum takes into account the opening and closing batances, the
vafiue and timing of the transactions and the length of time the transactions stayed in the account. All these
factors together may, in certain scenarios, generate large positive or smalf negative percentages andfor
percentages with opposite signs to the reported Net Earnings o Investments,

8 This represents the compound average return per annum over the indicated period.,

RIHOPE P/L ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUNI PAGE 4

PRODUCT ASGARD SEPARATELY MANAGED ACCOUNTS - FUNDS INVESTMENT 0131821.D5.01
ADVISER M SPEISER AP, MASU FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT PTY LTD. 02 8297 G666


Odyssey
Highlight


m—
E—
fr——
—
—
—
—
——
E——

872PAODO1 000527 003863

9 The price used was the last cumulative offer price available at the time this report was produced. In some
cases prices may hot be at 30 June 2022 due to non availability at date of producing this repart or where
investment pricing may be suspended. In these cases the investment value shown may not reflect your actual
redeemable value.

10 This represents the estimated unrealised capital gain or loss that would have arisen for tax purposes If you sold
alf your investments on 30 June 2022.

11 This information shows how your investment is split between the different asset classes, as at 30 June 2022.
12 includes Altematives and Commodities.

13 Other fees and costs - This approximate amount has been deducted from your investment and covers
amounts that have reduced the return on your investments but are not charged as a fee.

F35
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Additional Information

This section contains information we think is important for you to know. Please take a moment to review the information about your accaunt, the
type of product you held and more. If you have any questions, call us on 1800 998 185 or talk to vour financial adviser (if you have onel.

Your account at your fingertips

Did you know that when you opened your account you were automatically given access to our secure Investar Onfine website? Once logged in you'll find your
account value, asset allocation, insurance held, contact details, transaction details, product disclosure statements and much more. You can also access:

*  news about changes to funds you're invested in
« aclions and changes on your account
«  copies of your Investor Reports and other communications.

You can aceess your account in a few simple steps. Visit hitps:/Avwww.investoroniine.info/, enter the first seven digits of vour account number and your PIN then
click ‘Login". if you've forgotten your PIN or need to reset it, click the 'Forgotten PIN?' link on the login screen or give us a call so we can help you,

Change to adviser fees on contributions

We are simplifying the choice of fees available within our products. Effective 10 April 2022, we are removing the fee type 'Adviser fee — Contributions', From
this date, we will no longer deduct this adviser fee from your account. You will still be abie to nominate the foilowing adviser fees to be deducted from your
account:

* Initial deposit contribution fee (appficable to new accounts only)
+  Ongoing adviser fees
= One-off adviser fee

We're here to help

If you have any guestions about the information provided to you, you ¢an speak to your financial adviser if you have one, or call cur Customer Refations team
on 1800 998 185 between 8.30am and 7.00pm (Sydney time) Monday to Friday.

Complaints

If you have a camplaint, please calt our Customer Relations team on 1800 998 185, email asgard.investor.services@asgard.com.au or write to us
at PO Box 7490, Cloisters Square WA 6850. If the issue has not been resolved to your satisfaction, you can lodge a complaint with the Australian
Financial Complaints Authority (AFCA). AFCA provides fair and independent financial services complaint resolution that is free to consumers.

Online: www.afca.org.au

Email: info@afca.org.au

Phone 1800 931 678

Mail: Australian Financiai Complaints Authority GPO Box 3 Melbourne VIC 3001

Report Copies

Copies of prior period reports are available online www.investoronline.info. If you prefer a copy of your Investor Report to be sent to you please
contact the Customer Relations team. For further information in relation to your Account piease contact your financial adviser (if you have one) or
call us.

eStatements - now available

eStatements are the efficient, secure, ‘green’ way to receive your correspondence online. Simply login o www,investoronline.infg and follow ihe
prompts to register, talk to your financial adviser (if you have one) or call us.

Providing Information to You Electronically

We're progressively increasing the range of reporting, transaction and product information that you can access electronically through Investor Onfine.
We may use Investor Online in the future to provide you with any information {including Investor Reports and Investment Service Annual Audit Reports)
which may be required ta be sent, given or made available to you under the constitution or law.

Cash

All references to Cash or Cash Balance in these statements should be read as a reference to your Transaction Account.

BIHOPE P/L ATF NIETO SUPERANNUATION FUND PAGE 6

PRODUCT ASGARD SEPARATELY MANAGED ACCOUNTS - FUNDS INVESTMENT 0131821-D5-01
ADVISER M SPEISER AP, MASU FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT PTY LTD. 02 H247 6666
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TST ADVISORY

WETHERILL PARK PO BOX 3006
WETHERILL PARK
Registered Tax Agent NSW 2164

ABN: 80 923 607 447

www.tstadvisory.com.au P: 029757 2293
E: service@tstadvisory.com.au

21 March 2023

RE: NIETO UNIT TRUST
To whom it my concern,

As the accountant for the above-named entity, | can confirm the following:

Unit 816/339-341 Swanston Street, Melbourne VIC 3000 was owned by the Trust as at 30 June 2022.
- All Income and Expenses of the Trust relate to the operation of the Unit Trust.

- All Assets & Liabilities detailed in the financial statements have been confirmed as at 30 June 2022.

- The sole beneficiary of the Fund is the Nieto Superannuation Fund.

- Alltransactions in the fund have been at arm’s length.

- The Trust has operated in accordance with the Trust Deed.

A copy of the 2022 Trust Financials and Property valuation has been attached for your reference. Notably, there was no
distributable profit in Financial Year 2022; since the property is managed by the Unilodge and there has been a lack of
international students since COVID.

Should you have any queries regarding the above, please do not hesitate to contact me directly.

Kind Regards,

//'Mu e

John Nguyen




NIETO UNIT TRUST

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

TST ADVISORY

WETHERILL PARK

service@tstadvisory.com.au
www.tstadvisory.com.au
PO BOX 3006 Wetherill Park NSW 2164
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NIETO UNIT TRUST

PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

F40

2022 2021
$ $

NET PROFIT (534) (24,474)

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION (534) (24,474)

CARRY FORWARD RETAINED PROFIT / (LOSSES) 165,938 190,412

DISTRIBUTION TO BENEFICIARIES - -

BALANCE AT 30 JUNE 2022 165,403 165,938

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.



NIETO UNIT TRUST

PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022
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2022 2021
$ $

INCOME
Rental Income (Net) 7,969 8,279

7,969 8,279
EXPENDITURE
Accounting 800 800
Body Corporate Fees 6,577 5,595
Council Rates 734 714
Depreciation Expense - Building Allowance 1,426 1,426
Repairs and Maintenance 2,412 -
Water 482 647

12,430 9,181

OTHER INCOME
Unrealised Movement in Market Value 3,926 (23,574)
Interest Received 1 2

3,927 (23,572)
NET PROFIT/(LOSS) (534) (24,474)
TAX RECONCILATION ADJUSTMENTS
ACCOUNTING PROFIT (534) (24,474)
ADJUSTMENTS:
- Unrealised Gain/Loss of Valuation of Assets (3,926) 23,574
TAXABLE INCOME / (LOSS) (4,460) (900)

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
This report is to be read in conjunction with the attached compilation report.



NIETO UNIT TRUST
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BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 30 JUNE 2022
Notes 2022 2021
$ $
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash 2 8,474 9,432
Receivables 3 1,671 3,748
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 10,145 13,180
NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Property, Plant & Equipment 4 Refer to F55 265,000 262,500
Intangible Assets - -
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 265,000 262,500
TOTAL ASSETS 275,145 275,680
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Creditors & Borrowings - -
Beneficiaries Account 5 Receivable (1,757) (1,757)
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES (1,757) (1,757)
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Creditors & Borrowings - -
Hire Purchase Liabilities - -
TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES - -
TOTAL LIABILITIES (1,757) (1,757)
NET ASSETS (LIABILITIES) 276,902 277,437
TRUST FUNDS
Settlement Sum 10 10
Unit Capital 111,490 111,490
Accumulated Profits/(Losses) 6 165,402 165,937
TOTAL TRUST FUNDS 276,902 277,437

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
This report is to be read in conjunction with the attached compilation report.
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NIETO UNIT TRUST

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

This financial report is a special purpose financial report prepared for use by the trustees of the trust.
The trustee has determined that the trust is not a reporting entity.

The financial report has been prepared in accordance with the required Australian Accounting
Standards:

AAS 5: Materiality

AAS 8: Events Occurring After Reporting Date

The financial report is prepared on a cash basis and is based on historic costs and does not take into
account changing money values or, except where specifically stated, current valuations of non-current
assets.

The following specific accounting policies, which are consistent with the previous period unless
otherwise stated, have been adopted in the preparation of this financial report:

Property, Plant and Equipment

Property, plant and equipment are carried at cost, independent or trustee's valuation.
All assets, excluding freehold land and buildings are depreciated over their useful lives to the trust.

These notes are to be read in conjunction with the attached compilation report.
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NIETO UNIT TRUST

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022
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2022 2021
$ $
CASH
Cash at Bank - St George Freedom 0887 8,474 9,432
8,474 9,432
RECEIVABLES
Sinking Fund & POC Account 1,089 3,461
Rent Receivable 582 287
1,671 3,748
Land & Buildings
Unit 816 / 339-341 Swanston St Melbourne
Building & Land - At Cost 157,011 157,011
Less: Accumulated Depreciation (59,923) (58,497)
Changes in Market Value 167,912 163,986
265,000 262,500
BENEFICIARIES ACCOUNT
Nieto Superannuation Fund
Opening Balance (1,757) 14,312
Less: Payment to S/F - (16,069)
(1,757) (1,757)
TOTAL BENEFICIARIES FUNDS (1,757) (1,757)

These notes are to be read in conjunction with the attached compilation report.



NIETO UNIT TRUST

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

F45

2021 2021
$ $

ACCUMULATED PROFITS / (LOSSES)

Opening Balance 165,937 190,411
Attributable to beneficiaries 165,937 190,411
Current Year Profit / Loss (534) (24,474)
Distributions to beneficiaries - -
Closing Balance 165,402 165,937

These notes are to be read in conjunction with the attached compilation report.



NIETO UNIT TRUST

TRUSTEE'S DECLARATION
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

The trustees have determined that the trust is not a reporting entity and that this special purpose
financial report should be prepared in accordance with the accounting policies described in Note 1 to
the financial statements.

The trustees of the trust declares that:
the financial statements and notes, presents fairly the trust's financial position as at 30

June 2022 and of its performance for the year ended on that date in accordance with the
accounting policies described in Note 1 to the financial statements;

in the trustees' opinion there are reasonable grounds to believe that the trust will be able
to pay its debts as and when they become due and payable.

This declaration is made in accordance with a resolution of the trustees:

Trustee: M”

Bihope Pty Ltd
- Remigio Nieto [Director]

Dated / /
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NIETO UNIT TRUST

T.F.N. 791 935 62

COMPILATION REPORT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

Scope

On the basis of information provided by the trust of THE NIETO UNIT TRUST, we have compiled in
accordance with APS 9: Statement on Compilation of Financial Reports the following special
purpose financial report of THE NIETO UNIT TRUST for the year ended 30 June 2022, as set out in
the attached Profit and Loss Statement, Balance Sheet, Notes to Financial Statements and Trustee's
Declaration.

The specific purpose for which the special purpose financial report has been prepared is set out in
Note 1. The extent to which Accounting Standards and other mandatory professional reporting
requirements have or have not been adopted in the preparation of the special purpose financial
report is set out in Note 1.

The trustee is solely responsible for the information contained in the special purpose financial report
and has determined that the accounting policies used are consistent with the financial reporting
requirements of THE NIETO UNIT TRUST constitution and are appropriate to meet the needs of the
trustees.

Our procedures use accounting expertise to collect, classify and summarise the financial
information, which the trustee provided into a financial report. Our procedures do not include
verification or validation procedures. No audit or review has been performed and accordingly no
assurance is expressed.

To the extent permitted by law, we do not accept liability for any loss or damage which any person,
other than the trust, may suffer arising from any negligence on our part. No person should rely on the
special purpose financial report without having an audit or review conducted.

The special purpose financial report was prepared for the benefit of the trustees and beneficiaries of
THE NIETO UNIT TRUST and the purpose identified above. We do not accept responsibility to any
other person for the contents of the special purpose financial report.

Name of Firm: TST Advisory

Name of Tax Agent:

Derek Dhaliwal

Address: SHOP 264 STOCKLAND MALL WETHERILL PARK

Dated / /

"Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation”



Trust Tax Return - 202

1Jul 2021—30 Jun 2022 TFN Recorded

AW ELECTRONIC LODGMENT DECLARATION (FORM T)

This declaration is to be completed where the tax return is to be lodged to the ATO electronically. It is the responsibility of
the taxpayer to retain this declaration for a period of five years after the declaration is made, penalties may apply for
failure to do so.

Privacy

The ATO is authorised by the Taxation Administration Act 1953 to request the provision of tax file numbers (TFNs). The ATO will
use the TFNs to identify each partner or beneficiary or entity in our records. It is not an offence not to provide the TFNs.
However, you cannot lodge your tax return electronically if you do not quote your TFN.

Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and disclose it to other government agencies, including personal
information about the person authorised to sign the declaration. For information about privacy go to ato.gov.au/privacy

The Australian Business Register

The Commissioner of Taxation, as Registrar of the Australian Business Register, may use the ABN and business details which you
provide on this tax return to maintain the integrity of the register.

Please refer to the privacy statement on the Australian Business Register (ABR) website (www.abr.gov.au) for further information
- it outlines our commitment to safeguarding your details.

Tax File Number Name of trust Year
TFN Recorded NIETO UNIT TRUST 2022
Important

Before making this declaration please check to ensure that all income has been disclosed and the tax return is true and correct
in every detail. If you are in doubt about any aspect of the tax return, place all the facts before the Tax Office. The tax law
provides heavy penalties for false or misleading statements on tax returns.

Declaration - | declare that:
¢ theinformation provided to my registered tax agent for the preparation of this tax return, including any applicable
schedules is true and correct, and
e the agent is authorised to lodge this tax return.

Signature Date

ZaGUNPl TAX AGENTS CERTIFICATE (SHARED FACILITIES USERS ONLY)

Client Ref Agent Ref No. Contact Name Contact No.
25375372 TST ADVISORY 0297572293

Declaration - | declare that:
¢ | have prepared this tax return and/or family tax benefit tax claim in accordance with the information supplied by the
taxpayer
* | have received a declaration made by the taxpayer that the information provided to me for the preparation of this
document is true and correct, and
e | am authorised by the taxpayer to lodge this tax return and any applicable schedules that are attached.

Agent's Signature Date

Trust Tax Return 2022 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM Page 1 of 7
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TRUST TAX RETURN NIET( F49
Trust Tax Return 2022

1Jul 2021—30 Jun 2022 TFN Recorded

TRUST DETAILS

Name of Trust Previous name of Trust
NIETO UNIT TRUST

Tax File Number Australian Business Number
TFN Recorded

CURRENT POSTAL ADDRESS PREVIOUS POSTAL ADDRESS

32 Dalbertis St

ABBOTSBURY

State Postcode State Postcode
NSW 2176

Country

Australia

FULL NAME OF THE NON-INDIVIDUAL TRUSTEE TO WHOM NOTICES SHOULD BE SENT

Name of non-individual ABN Contact number
BIHOPE PTY LTD 93 002 999 288 04 19465784

CONTACT DETAILS

Name Phone number Hours taken to prepare and complete this return
JOHN NGUYEN 02 97572293

Trust Tax Return 2022 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM Page 2 of 7
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TRUST TAX RETURN

Trust information

“E F50

TYPE OF TRUST

U - Fixed unit trust,
other than a public unit
trust described in P or

Q
Is any tax payable by the trustee? No
Final tax return? No
Income excluding foreign income
BUSINESS INCOME AND EXPENSES
Income Primary production N::o%tgqtfgr}: Totals
Total business income
Is the trust a small business entity?
Net small business income
[9] RENT
Gross rent $7,969.00
Interest deductions $0.00
Capital works deductions $1,426.00
Other rental deductions $10,204.00
Net rent (F-G-X-H) ($3,661.00)
GROSS INTEREST - INCLUDING AUSTRALIAN GOVERNMENT LOAN INTEREST $1.00
TFN amounts withheld from gross interest n $0.00
[15] Total of items 5 to 14 ($3,660)

Deductions

OTHER DEDUCTIONS

[ Q) $800.00

TOTAL OF ITEMS 16 TO 18

$800.00

NET AUSTRALIAN LOSS - OTHER THAN CAPITAL GAINS

$4,460.00

Capital gains and foreign income

CAPITAL GAINS
Prior year losses brought forward

Did you have a CGT event during the year?

Losses carried forward
Net Capital Losses from Collectables

Other Net Capital Losses

$0.00

$0.00

Trust Tax Return 2022 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM Page 3 of 7
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TRUST TAX RETURN

Foreign income

NIET!

F51

ATTRIBUTED FOREIGN INCOME

Did you have overseas branch operations or a direct or indirect interest in a foreign trust, foreign
company, controlled foreign entity or transferor trust?

No

TOTAL OF ITEMS 20 TO 23

($4,460.00)

TOTAL NET LOSS

$4,460.00

LOSSES INFORMATION

Tax losses carried forward to later income years

$5,360.00

OVERSEAS TRANSACTIONS

Was the aggregate amount of your transactions or dealings with international related parties greater

than $2 million?

No

Thin capitalisation

Did the thin capitalisation provisions affect you? D

Was any beneficiary who was not a resident of Australia at any time during the income year 'presently
entitled' to a share of the income of the trust?

Transactions with specified countries

E

No

No

No

PERSONAL SERVICES INCOME

Does your income include an individual's personal services income? (PSI)

No

Key financial information

ALL CURRENT ASSETS

$10,145.00

TOTAL ASSETS

$276,902.00

ALL CURRENT LIABILITIES

$0.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES

oeev @

$0.00

Business and professional items

INCOME OF THE TRUST ESTATE

>

$0.00

Beneficiary not entitled

BENEFICIARY UNDER LEGAL DISABILITY WHO IS PRESENTLY ENTITLED TO INCOME FROM

ANOTHER TRUST

No

NON-RESIDENT TRUST

Is the trust a non-resident trust?

No

Trust Tax Return 2022

THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM

Page 4 of 7
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TRUST TAX RETURN

Rental schedule — UNIT 816, 339-341 SWANSTON STREET, MELBOUI

F52

NSW...

Address Town/City State Postcode

;JBN9ITES§11 6SWANSTON STREET MELBOURNE NSW 3001

Date property first earned rental income 08/07/1997
Number of weeks property was rented this year 52

The number of weeks the property was available <ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>